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10*228131   06/11/2021  A C SYSTEMS SERVICE LLC         2101625  100-2542-6332-5000-1-73100-802-00  extra work on replacing the central controller           $775.00       $1,915.00
                                                        2102875  100-2542-6332-0020-1-73100-802-00  Heat is not working Maint.                             $1,140.00  
10*228132   06/11/2021  ABSOPURE WATER COMPANY          2100438  100-2525-6411-1000-1-00000-750-00  Monthly cooler rental from 7/1/20 through 6/30/21          $5.95           $5.95
10*228133   06/11/2021  ABSOPURE WATER COMPANY          2100720  100-2122-6411-1050-1-71200-282-00  COOLER RENTAL X 12 MONTHS. ESTIMATED COSTS FOR 202        $12.00          $45.25
                                                        2100720  100-2122-6411-1050-1-71200-282-00  5-GALLON WATER BOTTLES X 12 MONTHS. FOR THE 2020-2        $33.25  
10*228135   06/11/2021  ADVANCE PEST SPECIALISTS        2100138  100-2542-6332-1050-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service CHS                                       $64.00         $936.00
                                                        2100137  100-2542-6332-1050-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control CHS                                 $160.00  
                                                        2100137  100-2542-6332-1000-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control Admin.                               $20.00  
                                                        2100137  100-2542-6332-4020-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control Captain                              $60.00  
                                                        2100137  100-2542-6332-5000-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control Meramec                              $60.00  
                                                        2100137  100-2542-6332-4040-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control Glenridge                            $60.00  
                                                        2100137  100-2542-6332-7500-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control Family Center                        $35.00  
                                                        2100137  100-2542-6332-0030-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control Field House                          $15.00  
                                                        2100137  100-2542-6332-0040-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control COC                                  $95.00  
                                                        2100137  100-2542-6332-3000-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control WMS                                 $105.00  
                                                        2100138  100-2542-6332-1050-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service CHS                                       $64.00  
                                                        2100138  100-2542-6332-1050-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service CHS                                       $64.00  
                                                        2100138  100-2542-6332-5000-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service Meramec                                   $70.00  
                                                        2100138  100-2542-6332-1050-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service CHS                                       $64.00  
10*228136   06/11/2021  ALYSHA BLACK & MICHAEL MOORE             160-0000-5179-1050-1-00610-965-00  STUDENT CANCELLED                 $53.00          $53.00
10*228137   06/11/2021  AMAZON WEB SERVICES INC         2100801  100-2331-6412-1000-1-72100-558-00  Estimated Monthly Support                                 $22.47         $443.94
                                                        2100801  100-2331-6412-1000-1-72100-558-00  Estimated Monthly Usage                                  $214.87  
                                                        2100801  100-2331-6412-1000-1-72100-558-00  Estimated Monthly Support                                 $47.46  
                                                        2100801  100-2331-6412-1000-1-72100-558-00  Estimated Monthly Usage                                  $159.14  
10*228138   06/11/2021  AMAZON.COM LLC                  2102605  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-222-00  WEIZE 12V RECHARGEABLE BATTERY                            $35.78       $4,878.62
                                                        2102605  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-222-00  PEAK MUSIC STANDS W/CARRYING BAGS                        $224.00  
                                                        2102605  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-222-00  DADDARIO ROSIN W/CASE, DARK                               $93.66  
                                                        2102605  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-222-00  MAGNETIC SCREWDRIVER SET                                  $35.69  
                                                        2102605  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-222-00  PETERSON STROBOCLIOPHD CLIP-ON TUNER                     $208.23  
                                                        2102605  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-222-00  KAPLAN LIGHT ROSIN W/CASE                                 $92.92  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-222-00  return sms-10 wire stand and carrying bag               $-199.60  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-222-00  return rosin and case dark                               $-94.44  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-222-00  return screwdriver tool kit                              $-35.99  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-222-00  return strobeclip clip-on tuner                         $-209.97  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-222-00  return rosin with case for violin                        $-93.70  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-222-00  return promotions                                          $3.60  
                                                        2101854  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-221-00  Sharpie 38201 Chisel Tip Permanent Markers, Black;        $19.99  
                                                        2103003  420-1151-6543-1050-1-00999-284-00  SONY 75" TV 2020 MODEL                                 $3,592.00  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-222-00  return viola rest                                       $-224.00  
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                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-222-00  seller return processing fee                               $5.13  
                                                        2102605  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-222-00  KUN VIOLA SHOULDER REST                                  $199.60  
                                                        2102652  160-1491-6411-1050-1-00001-963-00  10-sheet peel and stick tile for math collab space       $265.93  
                                                        2102652  160-1491-6411-1050-1-00001-963-00  Modern plant pots for math collab space                  $159.96  
                                                        2102652  160-1491-6411-1050-1-00001-963-00  Americanflat A3 Picture Frame for math collab spac       $262.20  
                                                        2102771  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  DJI RONIN-S CAMERA STABILIZER                            $537.63  
10*228139   06/11/2021  AMERICAN MATHEMATICS                     100-1411-6391-1050-1-00000-961-07  2020 Contest Bundles & Registrations                     $683.00         $683.00
10*228140   06/11/2021  MR DAVID & MRS DANA ANDOLFATTO           160-0000-5179-1050-1-00610-965-00  STUDENT CANCELLED                             $208.00         $208.00
10*228141   06/11/2021  B & H FOTO &ELECTRONICS         2102775  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-253-00  MANFROTTO 046MCB EXPANDRIVE SET WITH BLACK METAL C       $108.88         $108.88
10*228142   06/11/2021  BARNES & NOBLE                  2102172  100-1151-6431-1050-1-01999-211-94  REFERENCE QUOTE #1247982                                   $0.00       $6,898.80
                                                        2102172  100-1151-6431-1050-1-01999-211-94  BIBLE AS IN LITERATURE (9780673294241)                 $1,575.00  
                                                        2102489  100-1131-6431-3000-1-70300-211-94  QUOTE # 1263184                                            $0.00  
                                                        2102489  100-1131-6431-3000-1-70300-211-94  UNBROKEN: 13 STORIES STARRING DISABLED TEENS - 978     $1,259.00  
                                                        2102566  100-1111-6411-4040-1-00000-211-00  Quote #1267194 - Books - See attachment for book t     $4,064.80  
                                                                 100-1111-6411-4040-1-00000-211-00  return total eclipse of nestor lopez                     $-66.24  
                                                        2102566  100-1111-6411-4040-1-00000-211-00  Quote #1267194 - Books - See attachment for book t        $66.24  
10*228143   06/11/2021  BEST BUY CO. INC.               2102666  100-1111-6412-5000-1-00000-284-00  SAMSUNG 32" CLASS M4500 SERIES LED HD SMART TIZEN        $299.98         $544.39
                                                        2102666  100-1111-6412-5000-1-00000-284-00  KANTO MOBILE TV STAND FOR MOST FLAT PANEL TVS UP T       $244.41  
                                                        2102666  100-1111-6412-5000-1-00000-284-00  QUOTE 238511934 ATTACHED                                   $0.00  
10*228144   06/11/2021  BINDING SOLUTION                2103004  100-2574-6461-1000-1-00000-755-00  1 box red coil 10mm (100 per box)                          $9.24         $112.46
                                                        2103004  100-2574-6461-1000-1-00000-755-00  6 boxes Black coil 10mm (100 per box)                     $55.43  
                                                        2103004  100-2574-6461-1000-1-00000-755-00  2 boxes Black coil 11mm (100 per box)                     $20.02  
                                                        2103004  100-2574-6461-1000-1-00000-755-00  1 box Black coil 13mm (100 per box)                       $13.66  
                                                        2103004  100-2574-6461-1000-1-00000-755-00  1 box Black coil 14mm (100 per box)                       $14.11  
10*228145   06/11/2021  CHRISTINA BLANKENSHIP                    100-3912-6411-1000-1-71400-730-00  5/4/21 - Amazon for Award Ribbons for PAC.ED Inclu        $19.95          $57.55
                                                                 100-3912-6411-1000-1-71400-730-00  5/11/21 - Amazon for mailing envelopes for Pac.Ed         $16.42  
                                                                 100-3912-6411-1000-1-71400-730-00  Target for paperclips for Pac.Ed                           $2.19  
                                                                 100-3912-6411-1000-1-71400-730-00  5/11/21 - Amazon for easel art set used as grand p        $18.99  
10*228146   06/11/2021  DAVID BOBO                      2102664  100-2321-6319-1000-1-71400-730-00  Residency investigations in April 2021                   $370.00         $370.00
10*228147   06/11/2021  KAREN BRANDING                           160-0000-5179-1050-1-00610-965-00  STUDENT CANCELLED                              $104.00         $104.00
10*228148   06/11/2021  BRIAN AND ANNE HOPCRAFT                  170-0000-5181-1050-1-00000-408-00  Drivers Ed Refund (summer)                               $425.00         $425.00
10*228149   06/11/2021  BUREAU OF EDUCATION & RESEARCH  2103124  100-2213-6312-1050-1-70400-911-00  Deposit for On-site seminar 8/2/21                       $460.00         $460.00
10*228150   06/11/2021  BUREAU OF EDUCATION & RESEARCH  2102823  100-2213-6312-0500-1-70400-940-00  VIRTUAL PD WORKSHOP ON 6/22/21 - STRENGTHEN STUDEN       $459.00         $459.00
10*228151   06/11/2021  CATHOLIC CHARITIES FOUNDATION            100-2321-6319-1000-1-71300-730-00  5/13/21 - Interpreter used by social worker with E        $22.50         $127.50
                                                                 100-2321-6319-1000-1-71300-730-00  Three contacts with a Glenridge EL family using Ma       $105.00  
10*228152   06/11/2021  CENTRAL POWER SYSTEMS AND SERV  2102970  100-2542-6339-1000-1-73100-802-00  Generator PM Service Admin.                              $285.00         $285.00
10*228153   06/11/2021  CI SELECT                       2102793  160-1491-6411-1050-1-00001-963-00  30" Bar Stool                                            $354.24         $845.94
                                                        2102793  160-1491-6411-1050-1-00001-963-00  24" Round Top                                            $144.44  
                                                        2102793  160-1491-6411-1050-1-00001-963-00  24-30" Cafe Height X-base                                $267.26  
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAYTON                                                     07/20/2021 10:32:23am                                                                     Page 2



AP3991                                                                   Bills To Be Approved Board Report
                                                                     Checks Dated From 06/01/2021 To 06/30/2021
                                                                                          
Check No.   Check Date  Vendor Name                     PO       GL Account                         Description                                           Line Amt    Check Total
----------  ----------  ------------------------------  -------  ---------------------------------  --------------------------------------------------    ----------  --------------

                                                        2102793  160-1491-6411-1050-1-00001-963-00  Delivery and Set-up                                       $80.00  
10*228154   06/11/2021  CITY OF CLAYTON                          100-2542-6332-7500-1-73100-802-00  POLICE FALSE ALARMS - VIOLATION #3                        $50.00          $50.00
10*228155   06/11/2021  JEREMY R COHN                            100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  baseball announcer, plus senior night presentation        $35.00          $35.00
10*228156   06/11/2021  COLLEGE BOARD                   2100698  100-2123-6311-1050-1-70500-930-00  SAT MATERIALS FOR GRADE 11 STUDENTS                      $552.00         $552.00
10*228157   06/11/2021  COLLEGE BOARD                   2100686  100-2123-6311-1050-1-70500-930-00  PSAT 10 MATERIALS FOR GRADE 10 STUDENTS                $3,128.00       $3,228.00
                                                                 100-2123-6311-1050-1-70500-930-00  School Optional Services fees                            $100.00  
10*228158   06/11/2021  DG INVESTMENT INTERMEDIATE HOL  2102507  100-2542-6411-5000-1-73100-802-00  PROWATCH DUAL READER BOARD                               $646.42         $646.42
10*228159   06/11/2021  DANIEL SCOTT MAZE               2102583  100-3711-6331-0000-4-42400-563-00  Daily cleaning and disinfecting per COVID protocol     $2,225.00       $4,450.00
                                                        2102634  100-3711-6331-0000-4-42400-563-00  Summer (June) cleaning and disinfecting per COVID      $2,225.00  
10*228160   06/11/2021  EDUCATIONPLUS RESOURCES INC              100-2525-6391-1000-1-00000-750-00  Refund of bank fees for returned check #228004             $7.50       $1,856.25
                                                        2102338  100-2213-6319-4020-1-70400-911-91  REG PROJECT-BASED LEARNING 101 (VIRTUAL) FOR CAMI        $510.00  
                                                        2103031  100-2213-6319-3000-1-70400-911-91  Grading for Equity Institute, 6.18.21, registratio       $148.75  
                                                        2103031  100-2213-6319-3000-1-70400-911-91  Grading for Equity Institute, 6.18.21, registratio       $148.75  
                                                        2103031  100-2213-6319-3000-1-70400-911-91  Grading for Equity Institute, 6.18.21, registratio       $148.75  
                                                        2103031  100-2213-6319-3000-1-70400-911-91  Grading for Equity Institute, 6.18.21, registratio       $148.75  
                                                        2103031  100-2213-6319-3000-1-70400-911-91  Grading for Equity Institute, 6.18.21, registratio       $148.75  
                                                        2103031  100-2213-6319-3000-1-70400-911-91  Grading for Equity Institute, 6.18.21, registratio       $148.75  
                                                        2103031  100-2213-6319-3000-1-70400-911-91  Grading for Equity Institute, 6.18.21, registratio       $148.75  
                                                        2103031  100-2213-6319-3000-1-70400-911-91  Grading for Equity Institute, 6.18.21, registratio       $148.75  
                                                        2103031  100-2213-6319-3000-1-70400-911-91  Grading for Equity Institute, 6.18.21, registratio       $148.75  
10*228161   06/11/2021  ELIZABETH JEAN KUSTERER                  100-2525-6391-1000-1-00000-750-00  Refund banking fees                 $13.00          $13.00
10*228162   06/11/2021  FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP.                    100-3911-6361-1000-1-00000-765-88  Shipped Game Ball from first Baseball Team Win on         $18.83          $18.83
10*228163   06/11/2021  FOREMOST FITNESS GROUP LLC               100-2525-6391-1000-1-00000-750-00  Refund banking fees                 $11.00          $11.00
10*228164   06/11/2021  MICHELE FROEHLICH                        150-0000-5151-0000-1-15100-506-01  Food Service Refund                                      $113.80         $113.80
10*228165   06/11/2021  GADELLNET CONSULTING SERVICES   2100787  100-2331-6316-1000-1-72100-780-00  Guru Hero: Guru Hero Hybrid Cloud Backup: Hero XL      $1,235.00       $1,641.00
                                                        2100788  100-2331-6337-1000-1-72100-780-00  Guru Care-Bronze:26 Virtual Servers + 3 Hosts            $406.00  
10*228166   06/11/2021  GATEWAY NATIONAL GOLF CLUB               160-1421-6391-1050-1-00043-950-00  box dinners for end of season boys golf 5/20/21          $518.00         $518.00
10*228167   06/11/2021  BRUCE LEE HALL                           160-0000-5179-1050-1-00610-965-00  STUDENT CANCELLED                              $104.00         $104.00
10*228168   06/11/2021  GRACE HOMANN                             100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  baseball announcer, one game, 5/6/21                      $25.00         $105.00
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  baseball scoreboard, two games, 5/7/21                    $80.00  
10*228169   06/11/2021  JESSICA MILLNER                          200-0000-5121-1050-1-00000-000-00   Refund                                      $7,359.55       $7,359.55
10*228170   06/11/2021  AMOUR JONES                              160-3911-6391-1050-1-00135-962-00  Award Ceremony recipient of the Alyssa CJ Altheime     $1,000.00       $1,000.00
10*228171   06/11/2021  JOSTEN'S, INC.                  2101206  160-1411-6391-1050-1-00221-961-00  Globe Issue Printing: October, November, December,     $1,413.10       $6,237.98
                                                        2101206  160-1411-6391-1050-1-00221-961-00  Globe Issue Printing: October, November, December,     $1,413.67  
                                                        2101206  160-1411-6391-1050-1-00221-961-00  Globe Issue Printing: October, November, December,     $1,813.96  
                                                        2101206  160-1411-6391-1050-1-00221-961-00  Globe Issue Printing: October, November, December,     $1,597.25  
10*228172   06/11/2021  KELLEY DIRECT MAIL SERVICES     2102068  100-2631-6361-1000-1-00000-760-88  Mailing of 7500 Inside Clayton Newsletter - March      $1,206.75       $1,206.75
10*228173   06/11/2021  CHRISTOPHER JOHN KREIENKAMP              100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-00  water polo official, one match, 3/15/21                   $68.00          $68.00
10*228174   06/11/2021  LADUE SCHOOL DISTRICT           2102504  100-1411-6411-1050-1-00000-961-00  Student registration for quizbowl. Team #1                $70.00         $135.00
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                                                        2102504  100-1411-6411-1050-1-00000-961-00  Student registration for quizbowl. Team #2                $65.00  
10*228175   06/11/2021  LANGUAGE TESTING INTERNATIONAL  2100685  100-2123-6411-1050-1-70500-930-00  AAPPL COMPLETE BATTERY TESTS - CHS                        $14.00         $211.00
                                                        2100685  100-2123-6411-1050-1-70500-930-00  AAPPL COMPLETE BATTERY TESTS - CHS                         $5.00  
                                                        2100685  100-2123-6411-1050-1-70500-930-00  AAPPL COMPLETE BATTERY TESTS - CHS                       $192.00  
10*228176   06/11/2021  DAVID LAGESSE                   2102331  100-2191-6319-1050-4-71802-556-01  Cost for graphic design services from Laura Stanto     $3,500.00       $3,500.00
10*228177   06/11/2021  CHAE HEON LEE                            150-0000-5151-0000-1-15100-506-01  Food Service Refund                                       $29.30          $29.30
10*228178   06/11/2021  DEREK LOWE                               100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  baseball scoreboard, one game, 5/6/21                     $40.00         $145.00
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  baseball scoreboard, one game, 5/11/21                    $40.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  soccer scoreboard, one game, 5/12/21                      $25.00  
                                                                 160-1421-6391-1050-1-00051-950-00  district baseball finals one game 5/22/21                 $40.00  
10*228179   06/11/2021  MARQUETTE HIGH SCHOOL           2102496  100-1411-6391-1050-1-00000-961-02  Estimate registration fees for the debate tourname       $364.00         $364.00
10*228180   06/11/2021  MARY INSTITUTE COUNTRY DAY SCH           160-0000-5179-1050-1-00051-950-00  gate receipts class 5 district 3 baseball finals 5     $1,220.00       $1,220.00
10*228181   06/11/2021  CHRISTINE MAURER                         160-0000-5179-1050-1-00610-965-00  STUDENT CANCELLED                              $104.00         $104.00
10*228182   06/11/2021  MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES                100-2134-6319-4020-1-71100-283-00  Substitute nurse at Captain on 4/19/21.                  $298.12         $298.12
10*228183   06/11/2021  MELISSA ANN MCCORMICK                    150-0000-5151-0000-1-15100-506-01  Food Service Refund                                       $60.15          $60.15
10*228184   06/11/2021  KELLI MCGILL                             100-2525-6343-1000-1-00000-750-00  4th quarter mileage                                       $27.55          $27.55
10*228185   06/11/2021  JESSE MCGLAUGHLIN                        180-0000-5181-5000-1-00000-117-00  Refund of Kid Zone over payment                           $32.00          $32.00
10*228186   06/11/2021  MIDWEST SUBURBAN SUPERINTENDEN           100-2213-6319-0500-1-00000-710-91  Registration for Dr. Nisha Patel to attend the MSS       $380.00         $380.00
10*228187   06/11/2021  MILAN A PATEL                            100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  livestreaming Quad Meet 4/30/21                           $40.00          $40.00
10*228188   06/11/2021  MISSOURI LAWYERS MEDIA                   100-2525-6362-1000-1-00000-750-00  Ad for request for bid for tuckpointing/maintenanc        $47.60          $47.60
10*228189   06/11/2021  LISA MOONEY                              160-0000-5179-1050-1-00610-965-00  STUDENT CANCELLED                             $208.00         $208.00
10*228190   06/11/2021  MORENET                         2101964  100-2331-6412-1000-1-72100-780-01  20- Zoom Named Host Licenses Bulk Purchase (250-49        $60.00          $60.00
                                                        2101964  100-2331-6412-1000-1-72100-780-01  Quote # 00005480                                           $0.00  
10*228191   06/11/2021  NATIONAL EDUCATION SUPPLIES     2102831  100-2122-6411-1050-1-71200-282-00  Clayton High School #1 Mark Twain Circle Clayton,        $222.75       $2,491.03
                                                        2102831  100-2411-6411-1050-1-00000-970-00  Clayton High School #1 Mark Twain Circle, Clayton,       $178.20  
                                                        2102831  100-2122-6411-1050-1-71200-282-00  Clayton High School #1 Mark Twain Circle Clayton,        $107.87  
                                                        2102831  100-2411-6411-1050-1-00000-970-00  Clayton High School #1 Mark Twain Circle Clayton,        $215.74  
                                                        2102831  100-2411-6411-1050-1-00000-970-00  Clayton High School #1 Mark Twain Circle Clayton,        $362.62  
                                                        2102831  100-2411-6411-1050-1-00000-970-00  Clayton High School #1 Mark Twain Circle Clayton,        $472.64  
                                                        2102831  100-2122-6411-1050-1-71200-282-00  Clayton High School #1 Mark Twain Circle Clayton,        $236.32  
                                                        2102831  100-2323-6411-1000-1-00000-740-00  School District of Clayton Human Resources #2 Mark       $694.89  
10*228192   06/11/2021  NEXT LEVEL BASKETBALL AND SPOR           160-1421-6391-1050-1-00056-950-00  2021 entry fee for Summer Showdown 2 and 3, Varsit       $800.00         $800.00
10*228193   06/11/2021  OFFICE DEPOT                             100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-243-00  Posterboard for Spanish Project-Qty. 12                   $22.20       $2,354.75
                                                                 100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-007-00  Index cards, staples, tape and dispensers,post-its       $401.09  
                                                                 100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-007-00  Team 7 East Supplies: Letter paper, cardstock, zip       $288.07  
                                                                 100-1111-6411-4040-1-00000-005-00  5th Grade Promotion                                       $11.24  
                                                                 100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-232-00  Health - various classroom supplies: extnsion cord       $358.25  
                                                        2102573  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-980-00  PILOT PEN XFP BLACK                                      $136.43  
                                                        2102668  100-2122-6411-3000-1-71200-282-00  Lorell 2-Shelf Utility Cart, 24"W, Black                 $127.49  
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                                                        2102668  100-2122-6411-3000-1-71200-282-00  Honey Can Do Kitchen Cart, With Wheels, 36"H x 18"       $129.99  
                                                        2102709  100-2323-6411-1000-1-00000-740-00  Scanner: Fujitsu fi-7160 Professional Workgroup Do       $879.99  
10*228194   06/11/2021  JOHN & HOLLIE PAILTHORPE                 160-0000-5179-1050-1-00610-965-00  STUDENT CANCELLED                              $104.00         $104.00
10*228195   06/11/2021  PARKWAY TOURNEY FUND                     100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-00  boys entry fee for Fred Lyon track invite 4/22/21        $148.22         $281.62
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-00  girls entry fee Fred Lyon track invite 4/23/21           $133.40  
10*228196   06/11/2021  PEARSON EDUCATION INC           2103218  100-1151-6431-1050-1-01999-212-94  1984 Penguin Reader Level 4                               $44.95          $48.10
                                                        2103218  100-1151-6431-1050-1-01999-212-94  Shipping                                                   $3.15  
10*228197   06/11/2021  PROJECT LEAD THE WAY            2102872  100-2212-6319-1050-1-70100-250-93  INTRO TO ENGINEERING DESIGN ONLINE PLTW TRNG - CRA     $2,400.00       $2,400.00
10*228198   06/11/2021  READY SUPPORT STAFF LLC         2102963  160-1421-6391-1050-1-00051-950-00  gate workers for district soccer 5/18/21                  $82.17         $396.67
                                                        2102963  160-1421-6391-1050-1-00051-950-00  gate workers for district soccer, 5/15/21                 $93.50  
                                                        2103030  160-1421-6391-1050-1-00051-950-00  3 gate workers for district baseball 5/21/21             $221.00  
10*228199   06/11/2021  SHARON REID                              160-0000-5179-1050-1-00610-965-00   CANCELLED 6/7/2021.                            $104.00         $104.00
10*228200   06/11/2021  CHERYL M ROGERS                          150-0000-5151-0000-1-15100-506-01  Food Service Refund                                       $10.00          $10.00
10*228201   06/11/2021  ISABELLA ROSS                            100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  baseball scoreboard, two games, 5/1/21                    $80.00          $80.00
10*228202   06/11/2021  SHAUN ROUHANI                            150-0000-5151-0000-1-15100-506-01  Food Service Refund                                       $36.65          $36.65
10*228203   06/11/2021  ROYAL PAPERS INC.               2102725  100-2542-6461-0020-1-73200-800-00  PT Coach VAc 10qt Backpack paper filter (PT100331-       $146.76       $1,136.61
                                                        2102725  100-2542-6461-0020-1-73200-800-00  RM Brute Cady Bag Yellow Ite #RMFG264200YEL)             $631.92  
                                                        2102725  100-2542-6461-0020-1-73200-800-00  20" White Polishing Pad Item #RL-WHPOLISH20               $62.72  
                                                        2102725  100-2542-6461-0020-1-73200-800-00  20" Hog Hair Pad Item #RL-GODZILLAJR20                   $159.70  
                                                        2102725  100-2542-6461-0020-1-73200-800-00  SNPART BELT FOR UPRIGHT Item #SN52100B                   $125.28  
                                                                 100-2542-6461-0020-1-73200-800-00  Godzilla Burnish                                         $169.93  
                                                                 100-2542-6461-0020-1-73200-800-00  Royalab Godzilla Burnish                                $-159.70  
10*228204   06/11/2021  ASHLEY SCHNEIDER                2100892  100-2162-6311-7500-3-12810-112-00  May Occupational Therapy                               $2,125.00       $2,125.00
10*228205   06/11/2021  SCHNUCKS MARKETS                         100-1331-6411-1050-1-00000-251-00  Dry heat/moist heat muffin lab                           $228.23       $1,201.31
                                                                 100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-202-00  Syrup, Cotton balls, alcohol and vegetable oil for        $29.26  
                                                                 100-1111-6411-4040-1-00000-202-00  Grade 1 mealworm food (carrots)                            $4.77  
                                                                 100-1111-6411-5000-1-00000-202-00  Third grade science flower dissection                     $22.00  
                                                                 100-1331-6411-1050-1-00000-251-00  Dry heat/moist heat lab                                  $168.44  
                                                                 100-1331-6411-1050-1-00000-251-00  Cupcake wars                                             $135.63  
                                                                 100-2411-6411-4020-1-00000-970-99  Water and snacks for interview panel for instructi        $32.44  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  Forensics supplies                                        $15.48  
                                                                 160-1491-6411-3000-1-00018-964-00  Flowers for teacher appreciation (Learn@Home)             $34.98  
                                                                 100-1111-6411-5000-1-00000-243-00  Apples, mandarins, pineapple, bananas, lemons, lim        $55.33  
                                                                 100-1331-6411-1050-1-00000-251-00  Final Challenge                                          $115.11  
                                                                 100-1331-6411-1050-1-00000-251-00  Final Challenge                                          $105.92  
                                                                 100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-243-00  First grade - fruit lesson/unit                           $88.56  
                                                                 100-1111-6411-5000-1-00000-243-00  Cheese, tortillas, apples, sandwich bags, waxed pa       $137.89  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  Anatomy lab                                               $14.56  
                                                                 100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-243-00  Second grade tortillas and Mexico                          $3.80  
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                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  Chemistry supplies                                         $8.91  
10*228206   06/11/2021  DANIEL RYAN SCHOENFELDT                  100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-00  water polo official, one match 3/15/21                    $68.00          $68.00
10*228207   06/11/2021  ANANYA SHAH                              100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  livestream quad meet 5/1/21                               $40.00          $80.00
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  livestream boys conference track meet 5/3/21              $40.00  
10*228208   06/11/2021  MEI SHENG                                160-0000-5179-1050-1-00610-965-00   CANCELLED.                                     $104.00         $104.00
10*228209   06/11/2021  SKAGGS TREE SERVICE LLC         2102326  420-2543-6531-0030-1-73100-803-96  Oak, Hickory, Cherry Trees                             $3,400.00       $3,400.00
10*228210   06/11/2021  ST LOUIS PRE-SORT INC           2100269  100-2122-6361-1050-1-71200-282-88  -CHS Guidance /Postage                             $26.10         $957.64
                                                        2100269  100-1421-6361-1050-1-00000-950-88  -Athletics/Postage                                  $2.97  
                                                        2100269  100-2411-6361-3000-1-00000-970-88  -Wydown/Postage                                    $73.28  
                                                        2100269  100-2411-6361-4020-1-00000-970-88  -Captain/Postage                                    $3.06  
                                                        2100269  100-1191-6361-4040-1-71500-401-88  -ESA/Postage                                      $205.63  
                                                        2100269  100-2411-6361-5000-1-00000-970-88  -Meramec/Postage                                    $5.10  
                                                        2100269  100-2411-6361-7500-1-00000-970-88  -Family Center/Postage                              $4.48  
                                                        2100269  100-2321-6361-1000-1-71400-730-88  -Student Services/Postage                          $30.09  
                                                        2100269  100-2323-6361-1000-1-00000-740-88  -Human Resources/Postage                          $141.23  
                                                        2100269  100-2525-6361-1000-1-00000-750-88  -Business Office/Postage                          $164.10  
                                                        2100269  100-3911-6361-1000-1-00000-765-88  -Development/Postage                                $3.06  
                                                        2100269  100-2541-6361-0020-1-73100-800-88  -Maintenance/Postage                                $1.02  
                                                        2100269  100-2525-6319-1000-1-00000-750-88  POSTAGE SERVICE FEES                                     $180.00  
                                                        2100269  100-2411-6361-1050-1-00000-970-88  -Clayton High/Postage                             $117.52  
                                                        2100269  100-1151-6361-1050-1-00000-253-88  -CLAMO Yearbook/Postage                             $0.00  
                                                        2100269  170-3812-6361-4040-1-71500-405-88  -Summer Quest/Postage                               $0.00  
                                                        2100269  100-2411-6361-4040-1-00000-970-88  -Glenridge/Postage                                  $0.00  
                                                        2100269  100-3911-6361-1000-1-00000-212-88  -OASIS/Postage                                      $0.00  
                                                        2100269  100-2321-6361-1000-1-00000-710-88  -Superintendent/Postage                             $0.00  
                                                        2100269  100-2321-6361-1000-1-70600-720-88  -Asst. Superintendent/Postage                       $0.00  
                                                        2100269  100-2631-6361-1000-1-00000-760-88  -Communications/Postage                             $0.00  
                                                        2100269  100-2331-6361-1000-1-72100-780-88  -Technology/Postage                                 $0.00  
10*228211   06/11/2021  ST LOUIS PRE-SORT INC           2100269  100-2122-6361-1050-1-71200-282-88  -CHS Guidance /Postage                            $259.27       $1,947.42
                                                        2100269  100-2411-6361-3000-1-00000-970-88  -Wydown/Postage                                    $54.06  
                                                        2100269  100-2411-6361-4020-1-00000-970-88  -Captain/Postage                                    $5.59  
                                                        2100269  100-2411-6361-4040-1-00000-970-88  -Glenridge/Postage                                 $41.41  
                                                        2100269  100-2411-6361-5000-1-00000-970-88  -Meramec/Postage                                   $14.48  
                                                        2100269  100-2411-6361-7500-1-00000-970-88  -Family Center/Postage                              $1.93  
                                                        2100269  100-2321-6361-1000-1-00000-710-88  -Superintendent/Postage                             $0.51  
                                                        2100269  100-2321-6361-1000-1-70600-720-88  -Asst. Superintendent/Postage                      $14.79  
                                                        2100269  100-2321-6361-1000-1-71400-730-88  -Student Services/Postage                           $3.06  
                                                        2100269  100-2323-6361-1000-1-00000-740-88  -Human Resources/Postage                          $173.56  
                                                        2100269  100-2525-6361-1000-1-00000-750-88  -Business Office/Postage                          $227.26  
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                                                        2100269  100-2631-6361-1000-1-00000-760-88  -Communications/Postage                             $1.53  
                                                        2100269  100-3911-6361-1000-1-00000-765-88  -Development/Postage                               $11.22  
                                                        2100269  100-2525-6319-1000-1-00000-750-88  POSTAGE SERVICE FEES                                     $195.00  
                                                        2100269  100-2411-6361-1050-1-00000-970-88  -Clayton High/Postage                             $943.75  
10*228212   06/11/2021  ST. LOUIS BOARD OF EDUCATION             100-2558-6341-1000-1-71400-730-00  5/28/21 - Invoice from SLPS for Clayton portion of        $96.00          $96.00
10*228213   06/11/2021  INGRID STAHL                             100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  baseball announcer, one game, 5/1/21                      $25.00          $40.00
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  lacrosse announcer, one game, 5/11/21                     $15.00  
10*228214   06/11/2021  STENHOUSE PUBLISHING            2102635  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-201-00  ITEM# WEB-R120; MAKING NUMBER TALKS MATTER + DIGGI        $89.00          $89.00
10*228215   06/11/2021  TIMOTHY AND JULIE STERN                  200-0000-5121-1050-1-00000-000-00  Tax Credit Refund                                        $950.50         $950.50
10*228216   06/11/2021  STEVE MIZCRAK SOLUTIONS LLC     2102514  100-1151-6411-1050-1-70399-202-00  ESTIMATE # 8-8108-B                                        $0.00         $860.00
                                                        2102514  100-1151-6411-1050-1-70399-202-00  SCIENCE BALANCES - OHAUS EDUCATINAL ELECTRONIC BAL       $860.00  
10*228217   06/11/2021  STRAIGHTUP SOLAR LLC            2102984  420-2542-6521-1000-1-73100-802-00  Removal and Re-Installation of Solar Panels to Coi     $5,476.00      $19,166.00
                                                        2102984  420-2542-6521-1000-1-73100-802-00  Removal and Re-Installation of Solar Panels to Coi    $13,690.00  
10*228218   06/11/2021  STRATFORD COMMONS LP                     160-2911-6391-1000-1-00628-965-00  Funds for a security deposit for an apartment for        $500.00         $500.00
10*228219   06/11/2021  SWEETWATER SOUND INC            2102524  420-1131-6542-3000-1-00000-980-00  Midas 40-ch M Series Digital Mixer (console)           $2,999.00       $3,035.70
                                                        2102524  420-1131-6542-3000-1-00000-980-00  Shipping & Handling                                       $36.70  
10*228220   06/11/2021  TIER ONE TACTICAL SOLUTIONS LL  2100039  100-2546-6319-1000-1-73100-840-00  Tier One Tactical Solutions Active Shooter/Violent     $2,000.00      $16,000.00
                                                        2100039  100-2546-6319-1050-1-73100-840-00  Tier One Tactical Solutions Active Shooter/Violent     $3,000.00  
                                                        2100039  100-2546-6319-3000-1-73100-840-00  Tier One Tactical Solutions Active Shooter/Violent     $3,000.00  
                                                        2100039  100-2546-6319-4020-1-73100-840-00  Tier One Tactical Solutions Active Shooter/Violent     $2,000.00  
                                                        2100039  100-2546-6319-4040-1-73100-840-00  Tier One Tactical Solutions Active Shooter/Violent     $2,000.00  
                                                        2100039  100-2546-6319-5000-1-73100-840-00  Tier One Tactical Solutions Active Shooter/Violent     $2,000.00  
                                                        2100039  100-2546-6319-7500-1-73100-840-00  Tier One Tactical Solutions Active Shooter/Violent     $2,000.00  
10*228221   06/11/2021  TUETH KEENEY COOPER MOHAN                100-2311-6317-1000-1-00000-700-00  Legal services for April, 2021                         $3,959.00       $3,959.00
10*228222   06/11/2021  TWO RIVERS VENTURES LLC         2102769  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Ben Nye FX Color Wheel, Cuts & Bruises (CK-3)             $30.00         $919.00
                                                        2102769  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Ben Nye FX Color Wheel, Bruises (CK-1)                    $30.00  
                                                        2102769  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Ben Nye - Character Wheels, Vampire (WK-21)               $30.00  
                                                        2102769  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Ben Nye - Character Wheels, Witch (WK-31)                 $15.00  
                                                        2102769  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Ben Nye Personal Student Theatrical Creme Kit, PK-       $110.00  
                                                        2102769  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Ben Nye Personal Student Theatrical Creme Kit, PK-       $110.00  
                                                        2102769  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Ben Nye Personal Student Theatrical Creme Kit, PK-       $132.00  
                                                        2102769  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Ben Nye Personal Student Theatrical Creme Kit, PK-        $66.00  
                                                        2102769  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Ben Nye Personal Student Theatrical Creme Kit, PK-       $220.00  
                                                        2102769  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Ben Nye Personal Student Theatrical Creme Kit, PK-       $110.00  
                                                        2102769  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Ben Nye Personal Student Theatrical Creme Kit, PK-        $66.00  
10*228223   06/11/2021  UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFOR           160-1421-6391-1050-1-00131-962-00  student # -2021 Clayton High School-Natal       $500.00         $500.00
10*228224   06/11/2021  VOLUNTARY INTERDISTRICT CHOICE           100-2558-6341-1000-1-71400-830-00  Transportation for VICC students in 2nd+ year of h    $10,691.12      $10,691.12
10*228225   06/11/2021  ESTHER WANG                              100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  livestreaming quad meet 5/1/21                            $40.00          $80.00
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  livestreaming boys conference track meet 5/3/21           $40.00  
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10*228226   06/11/2021  HERMAN WHITTAKER                         100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-05  police, district soccer, 5/18/21                         $180.00         $540.00
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-05  district baseball quarterfinals, one game per Stev       $180.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-05  police for girls soccer sectional quarterfinals 5/       $180.00  
10*228227   06/11/2021  DAVID WILLEY                             100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  baseball scoreboard, two games, 5/5/21                    $80.00          $80.00
10*228228   06/11/2021  WILLIAM CHRISMAN HIGH SCHOOL    2101848  100-1411-6391-1050-1-00000-961-02  Tournament Entry fees Speech and Debate                  $100.00         $100.00
10*228229   06/11/2021  LAUREN YOUNG                             100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  soccer scoreboard, one game 4/14/21                       $25.00         $200.00
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  soccer clock, one game, 4/20/21                           $25.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  soccer clock, one game, 4/27/21                           $25.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  soccer clock, one game, 5/4/21                            $25.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  lacrosse clock, 2 games, 5/11/21                          $50.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-01  lacrosse clock, two games, 5/5/21                         $50.00  
10*228230   06/11/2021  DIANA S. DAUGHERTY                       100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks                                            $335.00         $335.00
10*228231   06/11/2021  FAMILY SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER            100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks                                            $564.00         $564.00
10*228232   06/11/2021  PEERS- PUBLIC EDUCATION RETIRE           100-2159-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                         $25,592.32      $88,318.42
                                                                 100-2159-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                         $25,592.32  
                                                                 100-2159-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                          $6,182.56  
                                                                 100-2159-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                          $6,182.56  
                                                                 100-2159-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                          $6,192.18  
                                                                 100-2159-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                          $6,192.18  
                                                                 100-2159-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                          $6,192.15  
                                                                 100-2159-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                          $6,192.15  
10*228233   06/11/2021  PUBLIC SCHOOL RETIREMENT                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                        $163,901.23   $1,233,791.64
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                        $163,901.23  
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                        $141,566.04  
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                        $141,566.04  
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                        $141,566.27  
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                        $141,566.27  
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                        $142,502.73  
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                        $142,502.73  
                                                                 100-2157-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                          $7,029.44  
                                                                 100-2157-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                          $7,029.44  
                                                                 100-2157-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                          $5,021.11  
                                                                 100-2157-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                          $5,021.11  
                                                                 100-2157-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                          $5,021.11  
                                                                 100-2157-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                          $5,021.11  
                                                                 100-2157-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                          $4,861.48  
                                                                 100-2157-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                          $4,861.48  
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                          $1,464.46  
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                          $1,464.46  
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                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                          $1,320.65  
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                          $1,320.65  
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                          $1,320.65  
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                          $1,320.65  
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                          $1,320.65  
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                          $1,320.65  
10*228234   06/11/2021  UNITED WAY OF GREATER                    100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                            $140.17         $374.68
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                             $78.17  
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                             $78.17  
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                             $78.17  
10*228235   06/11/2021  ABSOPURE WATER COMPANY          2100438  100-2525-6411-1000-1-00000-750-00  10 - 5 gal bottles of water from 7/1/20 through 6/         $0.00           $5.95
                                                        2100438  100-2525-6411-1000-1-00000-750-00  H&O energy surcharge ea month from 7/1/20 through          $0.00  
                                                        2100438  100-2525-6411-1000-1-00000-750-00  Monthly cooler rental from 7/1/20 through 6/30/21          $5.95  
10*228236   06/11/2021  ABSOPURE WATER COMPANY          2100147  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-01  2020-2021 water cooler rental for athletic office          $5.95          $51.40
                                                        2100147  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-01  2020-2021 monthly water for athletic office                $5.95  
                                                        2100147  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-01  2020-2021 monthly water for athletic office               $39.50  
                                                        2100147  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-01  2020-2021 water cooler rental for athletic office          $0.00  
10*228237   06/17/2021  A C SYSTEMS SERVICE LLC         2102966  100-2542-6332-0020-1-73100-802-00  Repairs need on AC Unit Maint.                           $775.00         $775.00
10*228238   06/17/2021  ACCELERATED BACKFLOW SERVICES   2102337  100-2542-6332-0040-1-73100-802-00  COC Repairs                                                $0.00       $5,520.00
                                                        2102337  100-2542-6339-1000-1-73100-802-00  ADMIN Backflow Test 3898916, 501545                      $160.00  
                                                        2102337  100-2542-6339-7500-1-73100-802-00  FAMILY CENTER Backflow Test - 3898908 & 3273510          $240.00  
                                                        2102337  100-2542-6332-7500-1-73100-802-00  FAMILY CENTER Repairs                                      $0.00  
                                                        2102337  100-2542-6339-1050-1-73100-802-00  CHS Backflow Test 364452, 278347, 434679, 194412,      $1,440.00  
                                                        2102337  100-2542-6339-5000-1-73100-802-00  MERAMEC Backflow Test 297969, 92349, 298096, 42005       $320.00  
                                                        2102337  100-2542-6339-4020-1-73100-802-00  CAPTAIN Backflow Test 325904, 295262, 263943, 6391       $400.00  
                                                        2102337  100-2542-6339-0040-1-73100-802-00  COC Backflow Test 193981, 339324, 130464, 474784         $480.00  
                                                        2102337  100-2542-6339-0040-1-73100-802-00  COC Fire System Backflow                                   $0.00  
                                                        2102337  100-2542-6339-4040-1-73100-802-00  GLENRIDGE Backflow Test 325883, 03466, 293762, 391       $480.00  
                                                        2102337  100-2542-6332-4040-1-73100-802-00  GLENRIDGE Repairs                                          $0.00  
                                                        2102337  100-2542-6339-0020-1-73100-802-00  MAINTENANCE Backflow Test 297197                          $80.00  
                                                        2102337  100-2542-6332-0020-1-73100-802-00  MAINTENANCE Repairs                                        $0.00  
                                                        2102337  100-2542-6339-3000-1-73100-802-00  WYDOWN Backflow Test A176650, 46200, 2067                $320.00  
                                                        2102337  100-2542-6339-4020-1-73100-802-00  CAPTAIN Fire System Backflow                             $160.00  
                                                        2102337  100-2542-6332-4020-1-73100-802-00  CAPTAIN Repairs                                            $0.00  
                                                        2102337  100-2542-6339-3000-1-73100-802-00  WYDOWN Fire System Backflow                              $160.00  
                                                        2102337  100-2542-6332-3000-1-73100-802-00  WYDOWN Repairs                                             $0.00  
                                                        2102337  100-2542-6339-4040-1-73100-802-00  GLENRIDGE Fire System Backflow                           $160.00  
                                                        2102337  100-2542-6339-5000-1-73100-802-00  MERAMEC Fire System Backflow                             $160.00  
                                                        2102337  100-2542-6332-5000-1-73100-802-00  MERAMEC Repairs                                            $0.00  
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                                                        2102337  100-2542-6339-7500-1-73100-802-00  FAMILY CENTER Fire System Backflow                       $160.00  
                                                        2102337  100-2542-6339-1050-1-73100-802-00  CHS Fire System Backflow                                 $160.00  
                                                        2102337  100-2542-6339-1050-1-73100-802-00  CHS Fire System Backflow                                 $160.00  
                                                        2102337  100-2542-6339-1050-1-73100-802-00  CHS Fire System Backflow                                 $160.00  
                                                        2102337  100-2542-6332-1050-1-73100-802-00  CHS Repairs                                                $0.00  
                                                        2102337  100-2542-6339-1000-1-73100-802-00  ADMIN Fire System Backflow                               $160.00  
                                                        2102337  100-2542-6339-1000-1-73100-802-00  ADMIN Repairs                                              $0.00  
                                                        2102337  100-2542-6339-0020-1-73100-802-00  MAINTENANCE Fire System Backflow                         $160.00  
10*228239   06/17/2021  ARCH ENGRAVING, INC.            2100708  100-2411-6411-4020-1-00000-970-00  6 BADGES: L. BOEHM, J. ELLINGER, A. KING, A. POWER        $67.20          $77.20
                                                        2100708  100-2411-6411-4020-1-00000-970-00  SHIPPING                                                  $10.00  
10*228240   06/17/2021  BARNES & NOBLE                           100-1111-6411-5000-1-00000-211-00  credit for hooray for anna hibiscus                      $-25.14       $6,041.85
                                                                 100-1111-6411-5000-1-00000-211-00  credit for blow your nose, big bad wolf                  $-11.16  
                                                        2102419  100-1151-6431-1050-1-01999-211-94  REFERENCE YOUR QUOTE #1259738 DATED 3/10/21                $0.00  
                                                        2102419  100-1151-6431-1050-1-01999-211-94  GIRL AND THE GODDESS:  STORIES AND POEMS OF DIVINE        $60.00  
                                                        2102419  100-1151-6431-1050-1-01999-211-94  MARROW THIEVES                                           $598.00  
                                                        2102457  160-3311-6411-5000-1-00026-960-00  DICTIONARY FOR A BETTER WORLD: POEMS, QUOTES, AND      $3,453.64  
                                                        2102556  100-1111-6411-5000-1-00000-211-00  SEE ATTACHED BOOK LIST                                 $1,966.51  
10*228241   06/17/2021  CEE KAY SUPPLY INC.             2100136  100-2542-6411-0020-1-73200-802-00  Aceytylene, Argon, Hydrogen, Nitrogen, Oxygen, Pro        $33.90          $33.90
                                                        2100136  100-2542-6411-0020-1-73200-802-00  Yearly 20/21                                               $0.00  
10*228242   06/17/2021  CI SELECT                       2102680  100-2411-6411-1050-1-00000-970-00  REFERENCE YOUR QUOTE DATED 4/7/2021                        $0.00         $614.31
                                                        2102680  100-2411-6411-1050-1-00000-970-00  30" BAR STOOL                                            $539.31  
                                                        2102680  100-2411-6411-1050-1-00000-970-00  S/H                                                       $75.00  
10*228243   06/17/2021  CIGN HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE           100-2156-0000-0000-0-00000-000-04  ER DENTAL DMO 06/2021                                  $1,221.65       $2,371.63
                                                                 100-2156-0000-0000-0-00000-000-03  EE DENTAL DMO 06/2021                                  $1,149.98  
10*228244   06/17/2021  CITY OF CLAYTON                 2100182  100-2545-6411-0020-1-73200-800-00  8480001-Maint. Vehicles Fuel                             $912.95       $1,121.85
                                                        2100182  100-2543-6411-0020-1-73200-803-00  8480304-Ground Fuel                                      $119.32  
                                                        2100182  170-3913-6411-1050-1-00000-408-00  1440800-Drivers Ed Car                                    $89.58  
10*228245   06/17/2021  COLLEGE BOARD                   2100719  160-1411-6391-1050-1-00610-965-00  PROCESSING OF ALL AP EXAMS. THIS IS AN ESTIMATE FO    $57,390.00      $56,358.00
                                                                 160-1411-6391-1050-1-00610-965-00  12 student cancelled exams but still on invoice       $-1,032.00  
10*228246   06/17/2021  COMPASS GROUP                   2100239  150-2562-6391-1000-1-15100-506-00  Monthly Food Service FY21                             $61,329.34      $61,329.34
10*228247   06/17/2021  DG INVESTMENT INTERMEDIATE HOL  2102939  420-2546-6543-0020-1-73100-840-00  Provide hybrid NVR that can be used to record and      $4,799.08       $4,799.08
10*228248   06/17/2021  DAKTRONICS, INC.                2100290  100-2542-6332-1050-1-73100-802-00  Extended Service Agreement Swimming Pool Scoreboar       $980.00         $980.00
10*228249   06/17/2021  DELTA DENTAL OF MISSOURI                 100-2156-0000-0000-0-00000-000-13  ER DENTAL INS 06/2021                                 $17,376.84      $37,840.33
                                                                 100-2156-0000-0000-0-00000-000-02  EE DENTAL INS 06/2021                                 $20,504.57  
                                                                 160-2911-6391-1000-1-00604-965-00   April and MAy non-payment                     $-41.08  
10*228250   06/17/2021  DICK BLICK                      2102413  100-1111-6411-5000-1-00000-221-00  AKPHABET BEADS - #60773-1030                               $3.68           $3.68
                                                        2102413  100-1111-6411-5000-1-00000-221-00  CREATIVITY STREET SHAPED ALPHABET BEADS - #61550-2         $0.00  
10*228251   06/17/2021  ECOLAB INC                      2102764  100-2542-6461-0020-1-73200-800-00  Peroxide Multi Surface Cleaner                           $385.50         $385.50
                                                        2102764  100-2542-6461-0020-1-73200-800-00  Dispensers for Peroxide Cleaner                            $0.00  
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                                                        2102764  100-2542-6461-0020-1-73200-800-00  Bottles and triggers                                       $0.00  
10*228252   06/17/2021  EDUCATIONPLUS RESOURCES INC     2102696  100-2542-6461-0020-1-73200-800-00  Part #B.ECOE33 Floor Cleaner                             $630.72         $630.72
                                                        2102696  100-2542-6461-0020-1-73200-800-00  Part #RL5010-5 Royalab power strip floor finish            $0.00  
10*228253   06/17/2021  F.H BLACK AND COMPANY INCORPAT  2100266  100-2525-6316-1000-1-00000-750-00  Software Integration                                  $14,990.00      $14,990.00
10*228254   06/17/2021  FAZIO'S FRETS AND FRIENDS       2100200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Instrument repairs for 20-21 school year                 $850.40       $1,391.65
                                                        2100200  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Additional funds for instrument repairs for 20-21        $541.25  
10*228255   06/17/2021  FROST SUPPLY CO                 2102105  100-2542-6411-0040-1-73100-802-00  Espen VEKR8D/9T/27W-10 Commerical -add to po per J       $612.00         $794.76
                                                        2102105  100-2542-6411-0040-1-73100-802-00  Espen VEMB15W-10V LED -add to po per Jim B               $145.85  
                                                        2102105  100-2542-6411-0040-1-73100-802-00  Inbound Freight                                           $36.91  
10*228256   06/17/2021  HERCULES ACHIEVEMENT INC        2102814  100-2491-6411-3000-1-00000-980-00  Diploma Blanks (IN29546)                                  $16.82       $2,876.60
                                                        2102814  100-2491-6411-3000-1-00000-980-00  Diplomas (IN29546)                                       $860.20  
                                                        2102814  100-2491-6411-3000-1-00000-980-00  Shipping                                                   $9.00  
                                                        2102814  100-2491-6411-3000-1-00000-980-00  Covers (CV29546)                                       $1,951.40  
                                                        2102814  100-2491-6411-3000-1-00000-980-00  Shipping                                                  $39.18  
10*228257   06/17/2021  INDOX SERVICES                  2103071  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-010-00  3 color posters 40"x30" on 12pt card stock (Caroly       $129.18         $129.18
10*228258   06/17/2021  KERBER ECK AND BRAECKEL LLP     2100245  160-3311-6391-1000-1-00021-960-00  PTO Tax Return Preparation                               $598.49         $598.49
10*228259   06/17/2021  LIPIC'S INC.                    2103188  100-2134-6411-4020-1-71100-558-00  Scrubs-Gail Filarski                                     $399.59       $2,335.98
                                                        2103188  100-2134-6411-4040-1-71100-558-00  Scrubs-Heather Christman                                 $472.00  
                                                        2103188  100-2134-6411-7500-1-71100-558-00  Scrubs-Jodi Tomcheck                                     $394.49  
                                                        2103188  100-2134-6411-1050-1-71100-558-00  Scrubs-Lisa McDade                                       $336.31  
                                                        2103188  100-2134-6411-3000-1-71100-558-00  Scrubs-Mary McCarty                                      $400.00  
                                                        2103188  100-2134-6411-5000-1-71100-558-00  Scrubs-Susan Mason                                       $333.59  
10*228260   06/17/2021  MARCO HOLDING LLC               2100254  100-2321-6332-1000-1-00000-720-98  Supt. Color Copier Maintenance                            $14.96         $326.91
                                                        2100254  100-2331-6332-1000-1-00000-780-98  Tech Copier Maintenance                                    $3.77  
                                                        2100254  100-2525-6332-1000-1-00000-750-98  Bus. Office Copier Maintenance                            $31.81  
                                                        2100254  100-2411-6332-4020-1-00000-970-98  RMC Office Color Copier Maintenance                       $59.14  
                                                        2100254  100-1111-6332-4020-1-00000-980-98  RMC Upstairs Copier Maintenance                          $110.63  
                                                        2100254  100-2411-6332-1050-1-00000-970-98  CHS Office Color Copier Maintenance                        $4.05  
                                                        2100254  100-1151-6332-1050-1-00000-980-98  CHS Eng. Dept. Copier Maintenance                        $253.47  
                                                        2100254  100-2222-6332-1050-1-00000-281-98  CHS Library Copier Maintenance                            $19.16  
                                                        2100254  100-1421-6332-1050-1-00000-950-98  CHS Athletic Copier Maintenance                           $20.85  
                                                        2100254  100-2122-6332-1050-1-71200-282-98  CHS Guidance Copier Maintenance                           $31.76  
                                                        2100254  100-1411-6332-1050-1-00000-961-98  CHS Student Act Copier Maintenance                        $62.54  
                                                        2100254  100-1151-6332-1050-1-00000-980-98  CHS Eng. Dept. Copier Maintenance                        $154.14  
                                                        2100254  100-2574-6332-1000-1-00000-755-98  CHS Print Shop Copier Maintenance                        $402.51  
                                                        2100254  100-1151-6332-1050-1-00000-980-98  CHS Science 2nd Floor Copier Maintenance                 $209.08  
                                                        2100254  100-2574-6332-1000-1-00000-755-98  CHS Print Shop Color Copier Maintenance                   $11.45  
                                                        2100254  100-2411-6332-7500-1-00000-970-98  FC Office Color Copier Maintenance                        $22.52  
                                                        2100254  100-2411-6332-4040-1-00000-970-98  Glen Office Color Copier Maintenance                      $67.80  
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                                                        2100254  100-1111-6332-4040-1-00000-980-98  Glen Workroom Copier Maintenance                         $121.46  
                                                        2100254  100-2544-6332-0020-1-73100-800-98  Maint. Office Copier Maintenance                           $8.33  
                                                        2100254  100-2411-6332-5000-1-00000-970-98  MER Office Color Copier Maintenance                       $40.12  
                                                        2100254  100-1111-6332-5000-1-00000-980-98  MER 2nd Floor Staff Room Copier Maintenance              $138.15  
                                                        2100254  100-2122-6332-3000-1-71200-282-98  WMS Counseling Office Color Copier Maintenance            $68.10  
                                                        2100254  100-2222-6332-3000-1-00000-281-98  WMS Library Copier Maintenance                            $33.53  
                                                        2100254  100-2411-6332-3000-1-00000-970-98  WMS Staff Lounge Copier Maintenance                      $133.56  
                                                        2100254  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-980-98  WMS Workroom Copier Maintenance                          $197.11  
                                                                 100-2321-6332-1000-1-00000-720-98  credit for copier maint-9/20/20 to 3/19/21               $-44.96  
                                                                 100-2331-6332-1000-1-00000-780-98  credit for copier maint-9/20/20 to 3/19/21               $-11.33  
                                                                 100-2525-6332-1000-1-00000-750-98  credit for copier maint-9/20/20 to 3/19/21               $-95.58  
                                                                 100-2411-6332-4020-1-00000-970-98  credit for copier maint-9/20/20 to 3/19/21              $-177.78  
                                                                 100-1111-6332-4020-1-00000-980-98  credit for copier maint-9/20/20 to 3/19/21              $-332.55  
                                                                 100-2411-6332-1050-1-00000-970-98  credit for copier maint-9/20/20 to 3/19/21               $-12.17  
                                                                 100-1151-6332-1050-1-00000-980-98  credit for copier maint-9/20/20 to 3/19/21              $-761.91  
                                                                 100-2222-6332-1050-1-00000-281-98  credit for copier maint-9/20/20 to 3/19/21               $-57.59  
                                                                 100-1421-6332-1050-1-00000-950-98  credit for copier maint-9/20/20 to 3/19/21               $-62.69  
                                                                 100-2122-6332-1050-1-71200-282-98  credit for copier maint-9/20/20 to 3/19/21               $-95.46  
                                                                 100-1411-6332-1050-1-00000-961-98  credit for copier maint-9/20/20 to 3/19/21              $-188.00  
                                                                 100-1151-6332-1050-1-00000-980-98  credit for copier maint-9/20/20 to 3/19/21              $-463.35  
                                                                 100-2574-6332-1000-1-00000-755-98  credit for copier maint-9/20/20 to 3/19/21            $-1,209.92  
                                                                 100-1151-6332-1050-1-00000-980-98  credit for copier maint-9/20/20 to 3/19/21              $-628.50  
                                                                 100-2574-6332-1000-1-00000-755-98  credit for copier maint-9/20/20 to 3/19/21               $-34.42  
                                                                 100-2411-6332-7500-1-00000-970-98  credit for copier maint-9/20/20 to 3/19/21               $-67.70  
                                                                 100-2411-6332-4040-1-00000-970-98  credit for copier maint-9/20/20 to 3/19/21              $-203.81  
                                                                 100-1111-6332-4040-1-00000-980-98  credit for copier maint-9/20/20 to 3/19/21              $-365.12  
                                                                 100-2544-6332-0020-1-73100-800-98  credit for copier maint-9/20/20 to 3/19/21               $-25.04  
                                                                 100-2411-6332-5000-1-00000-970-98  credit for copier maint-9/20/20 to 3/19/21              $-120.61  
                                                                 100-1111-6332-5000-1-00000-980-98  credit for copier maint-9/20/20 to 3/19/21              $-415.26  
                                                                 100-2122-6332-3000-1-71200-282-98  credit for copier maint-9/20/20 to 3/19/21              $-204.71  
                                                                 100-2222-6332-3000-1-00000-281-98  credit for copier maint-9/20/20 to 3/19/21              $-100.80  
                                                                 100-2411-6332-3000-1-00000-970-98  credit for copier maint-9/20/20 to 3/19/21              $-401.48  
                                                                 100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-980-98  credit for copier maint-9/20/20 to 3/19/21              $-592.52  
                                                        2100254  100-2321-6332-1000-1-00000-720-98  Supt. Color Copier Maintenance                            $14.96  
                                                        2100254  100-2331-6332-1000-1-00000-780-98  Tech Copier Maintenance                                    $3.77  
                                                        2100254  100-2525-6332-1000-1-00000-750-98  Bus. Office Copier Maintenance                            $31.81  
                                                        2100254  100-2411-6332-4020-1-00000-970-98  RMC Office Color Copier Maintenance                       $59.14  
                                                        2100254  100-1111-6332-4020-1-00000-980-98  RMC Upstairs Copier Maintenance                          $110.63  
                                                        2100254  100-2411-6332-1050-1-00000-970-98  CHS Office Color Copier Maintenance                        $4.05  
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                                                        2100254  100-1151-6332-1050-1-00000-980-98  CHS Eng. Dept. Copier Maintenance                        $253.47  
                                                        2100254  100-2222-6332-1050-1-00000-281-98  CHS Library Copier Maintenance                            $19.16  
                                                        2100254  100-1421-6332-1050-1-00000-950-98  CHS Athletic Copier Maintenance                           $20.85  
                                                        2100254  100-2122-6332-1050-1-71200-282-98  CHS Guidance Copier Maintenance                           $31.76  
                                                        2100254  100-1411-6332-1050-1-00000-961-98  CHS Student Act Copier Maintenance                        $62.54  
                                                        2100254  100-1151-6332-1050-1-00000-980-98  CHS Eng. Dept. Copier Maintenance                        $154.14  
                                                        2100254  100-2574-6332-1000-1-00000-755-98  CHS Print Shop Copier Maintenance                        $402.51  
                                                        2100254  100-1151-6332-1050-1-00000-980-98  CHS Science 2nd Floor Copier Maintenance                 $209.08  
                                                        2100254  100-2574-6332-1000-1-00000-755-98  CHS Print Shop Color Copier Maintenance                   $11.45  
                                                        2100254  100-2411-6332-7500-1-00000-970-98  FC Office Color Copier Maintenance                        $22.52  
                                                        2100254  100-2411-6332-4040-1-00000-970-98  Glen Office Color Copier Maintenance                      $67.80  
                                                        2100254  100-1111-6332-4040-1-00000-980-98  Glen Workroom Copier Maintenance                         $121.46  
                                                        2100254  100-2544-6332-0020-1-73100-800-98  Maint. Office Copier Maintenance                           $8.33  
                                                        2100254  100-2411-6332-5000-1-00000-970-98  MER Office Color Copier Maintenance                       $40.12  
                                                        2100254  100-1111-6332-5000-1-00000-980-98  MER 2nd Floor Staff Room Copier Maintenance              $138.15  
                                                        2100254  100-2122-6332-3000-1-71200-282-98  WMS Counseling Office Color Copier Maintenance            $68.10  
                                                        2100254  100-2222-6332-3000-1-00000-281-98  WMS Library Copier Maintenance                            $33.53  
                                                        2100254  100-2411-6332-3000-1-00000-970-98  WMS Staff Lounge Copier Maintenance                      $133.56  
                                                        2100254  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-980-98  WMS Workroom Copier Maintenance                          $197.11  
                                                        2100254  100-2321-6332-1000-1-00000-720-98  Supt. Color Copier Maintenance                            $14.96  
                                                        2100254  100-2331-6332-1000-1-00000-780-98  Tech Copier Maintenance                                    $3.77  
                                                        2100254  100-2525-6332-1000-1-00000-750-98  Bus. Office Copier Maintenance                            $31.81  
                                                        2100254  100-2411-6332-4020-1-00000-970-98  RMC Office Color Copier Maintenance                       $59.14  
                                                        2100254  100-1111-6332-4020-1-00000-980-98  RMC Upstairs Copier Maintenance                          $110.63  
                                                        2100254  100-2411-6332-1050-1-00000-970-98  CHS Office Color Copier Maintenance                        $4.05  
                                                        2100254  100-1151-6332-1050-1-00000-980-98  CHS Eng. Dept. Copier Maintenance                        $253.47  
                                                        2100254  100-2222-6332-1050-1-00000-281-98  CHS Library Copier Maintenance                            $19.16  
                                                        2100254  100-1421-6332-1050-1-00000-950-98  CHS Athletic Copier Maintenance                           $20.85  
                                                        2100254  100-2122-6332-1050-1-71200-282-98  CHS Guidance Copier Maintenance                           $31.76  
                                                        2100254  100-1411-6332-1050-1-00000-961-98  CHS Student Act Copier Maintenance                        $62.54  
                                                        2100254  100-1151-6332-1050-1-00000-980-98  CHS Eng. Dept. Copier Maintenance                        $154.14  
                                                        2100254  100-2574-6332-1000-1-00000-755-98  CHS Print Shop Copier Maintenance                        $402.51  
                                                        2100254  100-1151-6332-1050-1-00000-980-98  CHS Science 2nd Floor Copier Maintenance                 $209.08  
                                                        2100254  100-2574-6332-1000-1-00000-755-98  CHS Print Shop Color Copier Maintenance                   $11.45  
                                                        2100254  100-2411-6332-7500-1-00000-970-98  FC Office Color Copier Maintenance                        $22.52  
                                                        2100254  100-2411-6332-4040-1-00000-970-98  Glen Office Color Copier Maintenance                      $67.80  
                                                        2100254  100-1111-6332-4040-1-00000-980-98  Glen Workroom Copier Maintenance                         $121.46  
                                                        2100254  100-2544-6332-0020-1-73100-800-98  Maint. Office Copier Maintenance                           $8.33  
                                                        2100254  100-2411-6332-5000-1-00000-970-98  MER Office Color Copier Maintenance                       $40.12  
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                                                        2100254  100-1111-6332-5000-1-00000-980-98  MER 2nd Floor Staff Room Copier Maintenance              $138.15  
                                                        2100254  100-2122-6332-3000-1-71200-282-98  WMS Counseling Office Color Copier Maintenance            $68.10  
                                                        2100254  100-2222-6332-3000-1-00000-281-98  WMS Library Copier Maintenance                            $33.53  
                                                        2100254  100-2411-6332-3000-1-00000-970-98  WMS Staff Lounge Copier Maintenance                      $133.56  
                                                        2100254  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-980-98  WMS Workroom Copier Maintenance                          $197.11  
                                                        2100216  100-2411-6391-3000-1-00000-970-00  monthly shredding services - May 2021                     $65.00  
                                                        2100216  100-2411-6391-3000-1-00000-970-00  monthly shredding services - June 2021                     $0.00  
                                                        2100162  100-2411-6391-5000-1-00000-970-00  SHREDDING SERVICE - JULY 2020 - JUNE 2021                 $34.67  
                                                        2101027  100-2411-6391-1050-1-00000-970-01  CHS Monthly Shredding Service                             $54.17  
                                                        2100819  100-2411-6391-4020-1-00000-970-00  SHREDDING SERVICE JULY '20 - JUNE '21                     $28.17  
                                                        2100819  100-2411-6391-4020-1-00000-970-00  SECOND CONTAINER SERVICE IN CONFERENCE ROOM               $28.16  
                                                        2100855  100-2411-6391-4040-1-00000-970-00  Scheduled pick-up and shredding service for 2020-2        $43.33  
                                                        2100241  100-2525-6391-1000-1-00000-750-00  Monthly Shredding for Bins at Admin. Center 7/1/20        $86.67  
10*228261   06/17/2021  MIDWEST MUSIC THERAPY SERVICES  2100915  100-3512-6391-7500-1-00000-110-00  May music for Fc                                         $450.00         $450.00
10*228262   06/17/2021  MISSOURI LAWYERS MEDIA                   100-2525-6362-1000-1-00000-750-00  Ad for Bid for CSD asphalt repairs at the District        $44.80          $44.80
10*228263   06/17/2021  MONY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF           100-2156-0000-0000-0-00000-000-09  LTD INS 06/2021                                        $4,452.23      $12,119.35
                                                                 100-2156-0000-0000-0-00000-000-07  TERM LIFE INS 06/2021                                  $7,667.12  
10*228264   06/17/2021  NOTTELMANN MUSIC                2100199  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  instrument repairs for 20-21 school year                 $125.00       $1,052.00
                                                        2100199  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  instrument repairs for 20-21 school year                 $155.00  
                                                        2100199  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  instrument repairs for 20-21 school year                  $48.00  
                                                        2100199  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  instrument repairs for 20-21 school year                  $59.00  
                                                        2100199  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  instrument repairs for 20-21 school year                  $40.00  
                                                        2100199  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  instrument repairs for 20-21 school year                  $45.00  
                                                        2100199  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  instrument repairs for 20-21 school year                  $70.00  
                                                        2100199  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Additional funds for instrument repairs for 20-21          $0.00  
                                                        2100199  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  instrument repairs for 20-21 school year                  $45.00  
                                                        2100199  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  instrument repairs for 20-21 school year                  $45.00  
                                                        2100199  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Additional funds for instrument repairs for 20-21          $0.00  
                                                        2100199  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  instrument repairs for 20-21 school year                  $26.00  
                                                        2100199  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Additional funds for instrument repairs for 20-21         $44.00  
                                                        2100199  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Additional funds for instrument repairs for 20-21         $70.00  
                                                        2100199  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Additional funds for instrument repairs for 20-21         $70.00  
                                                        2100199  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Additional funds for instrument repairs for 20-21         $70.00  
                                                        2100199  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Additional funds for instrument repairs for 20-21         $70.00  
                                                        2100199  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  instrument repairs for 20-21 school year                   $0.00  
                                                        2100199  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Additional funds for instrument repairs for 20-21         $70.00  
10*228265   06/17/2021  OFFICE DEPOT                             100-2411-6411-5000-1-00000-970-00  Misc. supplies for Meramec: pens, tape, push pins,       $227.52         $227.52
10*228266   06/17/2021  OZARK R-VI SCHOOL DISTRICT      2102017  100-1911-6311-3000-1-70300-558-00  MISSOURI CONNECTIONS ACADEMY VIRTUAL INSTRUCTION O     $3,102.00       $6,204.00
                                                        2102017  100-1911-6311-3000-1-70300-558-00  MISSOURI CONNECTIONS ACADEMY VIRTUAL INSTRUCTION O     $3,102.00  
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10*228267   06/17/2021  SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION       2102811  100-2542-6461-0020-1-73200-800-00  Toilet Plunger Item #24768                                $91.50          $91.50
10*228268   06/17/2021  SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC            2101265  100-1111-6411-5000-1-00000-201-00  SCHOOL SMART BASE 10 COMPONENT, PLASTIC UNITS, SET        $25.95          $25.95
10*228269   06/17/2021  SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT                  100-1941-6311-0500-1-00000-244-00  BASIC FORMULA OCT 2019-SEPT 2020                      $-2,154.46      $11,600.32
                                                        2102168  100-1941-6311-0500-1-00000-244-00  Fiscal 2021 Prop C                                     $1,097.99  
                                                        2102168  100-1941-6311-0500-1-00000-244-00  Fiscal 2021 Prop C                                     $1,242.62  
                                                        2102168  100-1941-6311-0500-1-00000-244-00  Fiscal 2021 Prop C                                     $1,210.41  
                                                        2102168  100-1941-6311-0500-1-00000-244-00  Fiscal 2021 Prop C                                       $963.53  
                                                                 100-1941-6311-0500-1-00000-244-00  FY-21 BASIC FORMULA OCTOBER                             $-132.44  
                                                        2102168  100-1941-6311-0500-1-00000-244-00  Fiscal 2021 Basic Formula                                $415.06  
                                                        2102168  100-1941-6311-0500-1-00000-244-00  Fiscal 2021 Prop C                                     $1,008.57  
                                                        2102168  100-1941-6311-0500-1-00000-244-00  Fiscal 2021 Basic Formula                                $415.06  
                                                        2102168  100-1941-6311-0500-1-00000-244-00  Fiscal 2021 Prop C                                       $905.19  
                                                        2102168  100-1941-6311-0500-1-00000-244-00  Fiscal 2021 Basic Formula                                $415.06  
                                                        2102168  100-1941-6311-0500-1-00000-244-00  Fiscal 2021 Prop C                                       $730.25  
                                                        2102168  100-1941-6311-0500-1-00000-244-00  Fiscal 2021 Basic Formula                                $415.06  
                                                        2102168  100-1941-6311-0500-1-00000-244-00  Fiscal 2021 Prop C                                     $1,102.60  
                                                        2102168  100-1941-6311-0500-1-00000-244-00  Fiscal 2021 Basic Formula                                $415.06  
                                                        2102168  100-1941-6311-0500-1-00000-244-00  Fiscal 2021 Prop C                                       $838.77  
                                                        2102168  100-1941-6311-0500-1-00000-244-00  Fiscal 2021 Basic Formula                                $415.06  
                                                        2102168  100-1941-6311-0500-1-00000-244-00  Fiscal 2021 Prop C                                       $825.21  
                                                        2102168  100-1941-6311-0500-1-00000-244-00  Fiscal 2021 Basic Formula                                $415.06  
                                                        2102168  100-1941-6311-0500-1-00000-244-00  Fiscal 2021 Prop C                                     $1,056.66  
10*228270   06/17/2021  THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SPRINGF  2100715  100-1911-6311-1050-1-00000-290-00  LAUNCH VIRTUAL LEARNING-2020-2021 ONLINE COURSES E       $675.00       $2,325.00
                                                        2100738  100-1191-6391-1050-1-71500-403-01  Clayton Summer Academy Academic Support classes pr       $576.00  
                                                        2100738  100-1191-6391-1050-1-71500-403-01  ADDITIONAL-Clayton Summer Academy Academic Support     $1,074.00  
10*228271   06/17/2021  ST. LOUIS STRINGS               2102443  100-1131-6332-3000-1-00000-222-00  Bass crack repair with top removal 2 rib cracks 2        $977.50         $977.50
10*228272   06/17/2021  STAGE LIGHTING STORE LLC        2102961  100-1411-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  ETC Source Four 19* Lens Tubes (419LT)                 $1,035.00       $1,242.00
                                                        2102961  160-1411-6411-3000-1-00254-961-00  ETC Source Four 19* Lens Tubes (419LT)                   $207.00  
10*228273   06/17/2021  TEACHERS COLLEGE COLUMBIA UNIV  2101867  100-2213-6319-4020-4-46200-503-00  Virtual PD for Sarah Gottemoeller - 2/1/21 - 2/3/2       $325.00       $1,300.00
                                                        2101867  100-2213-6319-5000-4-46200-503-00  Virtual PD for Sarah Gottemoeller - 2/1/21 - 2/3/2       $325.00  
                                                        2101980  100-2213-6319-3000-4-46200-503-00  Registration fee for The Intersection Between UDL        $650.00  
10*228274   06/17/2021  TRUSTMARK VOLUNTARY BENEFIT SO           100-2163-0000-0000-0-00000-000-02  UNIV LIFE INS 06/2021                                  $3,787.64       $9,607.02
                                                                 100-2163-0000-0000-0-00000-000-04  VOL GROUP ACCIDENT INS 06/2021                         $3,206.62  
                                                                 100-2163-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  VOL GROUP CRITICAL ILLNESS INS 06/2021                 $2,612.76  
10*228275   06/17/2021  TRXC TIMING INC.                2102644  160-1421-6391-1050-1-00051-950-00  2021 conference meet-boys only May 3, 2021               $900.00         $900.00
10*228276   06/17/2021  VERNIER SOFTWARE                2102807  100-1151-6411-1050-1-70399-202-00  VERNIER QUOTE: 1077107-000                                 $0.00         $350.15
                                                        2102807  100-1151-6411-1050-1-70399-202-00  CHEMISTRY SUPPLIES - LABQUEST MINI - LQ-MINI             $338.00  
                                                        2102807  100-1151-6411-1050-1-70399-202-00  SHIPPING                                                  $12.15  
10*228277   06/17/2021  WARNER COMMUNICATIONS           2102951  100-2411-6411-4040-1-00000-970-00  Business Digital Radio Item #HYTBD502iU1 Glenridge     $2,189.00       $3,184.00
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                                                        2102951  100-2542-6411-4040-1-73100-802-00  Business Digital Radio Item #HYTBD502iU1 Glenridge       $995.00  
10*228278   06/24/2021  ADVANCE PEST SPECIALISTS        2100138  100-2542-6332-1050-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service CHS                                       $64.00         $719.00
                                                        2100138  100-2542-6332-1000-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service Admin.                                     $0.00  
                                                        2100138  100-2542-6332-4020-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service Captain                                    $0.00  
                                                        2100138  100-2542-6332-5000-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service Meramec                                    $0.00  
                                                        2100138  100-2542-6332-7500-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service Family Center                              $0.00  
                                                        2100138  100-2542-6332-0030-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service Field House                                $0.00  
                                                        2100138  100-2542-6332-0040-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service COC                                        $0.00  
                                                        2100138  100-2542-6332-0020-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service Maintenance                                $0.00  
                                                        2100138  100-2542-6332-0030-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service Concession Stand                           $0.00  
                                                        2100138  100-2542-6332-3000-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service WMS                                        $0.00  
                                                        2100138  100-2542-6332-4040-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service GLN                                        $0.00  
                                                        2100138  100-2542-6332-0020-1-73100-802-00  Yearly 20/21                                               $0.00  
                                                        2100137  100-2542-6332-1050-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control CHS                                 $160.00  
                                                        2100137  100-2542-6332-1000-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control Admin.                               $20.00  
                                                        2100137  100-2542-6332-4020-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control Captain                              $60.00  
                                                        2100137  100-2542-6332-5000-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control Meramec                              $60.00  
                                                        2100137  100-2542-6332-4040-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control Glenridge                            $60.00  
                                                        2100137  100-2542-6332-7500-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control Family Center                        $35.00  
                                                        2100137  100-2542-6332-0030-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control Field House                          $15.00  
                                                        2100137  100-2542-6332-0040-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control COC                                  $95.00  
                                                        2100137  100-2542-6332-3000-1-73100-802-00  Monthly Pest Control WMS                                 $105.00  
                                                        2100138  100-2542-6332-0030-1-73100-802-00  On Call Service Concession Stand                          $45.00  
10*228279   06/24/2021  APPLE COMPUTER INC.             2100140  420-1111-6543-4020-1-72100-780-97  3 year AppleCare + for schools MacBook Air: Part#      $1,390.00      $29,493.00
                                                        2100140  420-1151-6543-1050-1-72100-780-97  3 year AppleCare + for schools MacBook Air: Part#      $4,865.00  
                                                        2100140  420-3512-6543-7500-1-72100-780-97  3 year AppleCare + for schools MacBook Air: Part#        $695.00  
                                                        2100140  420-1111-6543-4040-1-72100-780-97  3 year AppleCare + for schools MacBook Air: Part#      $2,085.00  
                                                        2100140  420-1111-6543-5000-1-72100-780-97  3 year AppleCare + for schools MacBook Air: Part#        $695.00  
                                                        2100140  420-1131-6543-3000-1-72100-780-97  3 year AppleCare + for schools MacBook Air: Part#      $4,170.00  
                                                        2100140  420-2331-6543-1000-1-72100-780-97  3 year AppleCare + for schools MacBook Air: Part#      $1,390.00  
                                                        2100140  420-1151-6543-1050-1-72100-780-97  3 year AppleCare + for schools iMac: Part# S7729LL     $7,616.00  
                                                        2100140  420-1111-6543-5000-1-72100-780-97  3 year AppleCare + for schools iMac: Part# S7729LL       $119.00  
                                                        2100140  420-1131-6543-3000-1-72100-780-97  3 year AppleCare + for schools iMac: Part# S7729LL     $5,712.00  
                                                        2100140  420-2331-6543-1000-1-72100-780-97  3 year AppleCare + for schools iMac: Part# S7729LL       $238.00  
                                                        2100140  420-2331-6543-1000-1-72100-780-97  3 year AppleCare + for schools 16 inch MacBook Pro       $259.00  
                                                        2100140  420-1151-6543-1050-1-72100-780-97  3 year AppleCare + for schools 16 inch MacBook Pro       $259.00  
10*228280   06/24/2021  REFPAY TR DTD 7-31-09           2100150  100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-00  Extra games on the season 20-21                          $425.50         $425.50
10*228281   06/24/2021  BRENTWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT       2100237  100-1193-6311-1050-1-00000-980-00  Collaborative School 3rd Qtr. Payment                 $29,507.32      $41,622.14
                                                        2100237  100-1193-6311-1050-1-00000-980-00  Collaborative School 4th Qtr. Payment                 $29,507.32  
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                                                                 100-1193-6311-1050-1-00000-980-00  credit for stipend 20-21 school year                 $-17,392.50  
10*228282   06/24/2021  BUREAU OF EDUCATION & RESEARCH  2102823  100-2213-6312-0500-1-70400-940-00  VIRTUAL PD WORKSHOP ON 6/22/21 - STRENGTHEN STUDEN     $2,603.00       $2,603.00
10*228283   06/24/2021  CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY      2102839  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  228002 PERFECT SOLUTION PREGNANT CAT 18"+ PLAIN          $233.70         $233.70
                                                        2102839  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  PERFECT SOLUTION CAT 18"+ PLAIN                            $0.00  
                                                        2102839  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  226711 FORMALIN PREGNANT DOGFISH 27"+ PLAIN 1 PER          $0.00  
                                                        2102839  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  226701 FORMALIN DOGFISH 27"+ PLAIN 1 PER BAG               $0.00  
                                                        2102839  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  228904 PERFECT SOLUTION COW EYE PLAIN 1 PER BAG            $0.00  
                                                        2102839  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  228718 PERFECT SOLUTION SHEEP BRAIN DURA INTACT PL         $0.00  
                                                        2102839  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  228773 PERFECT SOLUTION SHEEP HEART PLAIN PAIL             $0.00  
                                                        2102839  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  228384 PERFECT SOLUTION PIG 14"+ PLAIN PAIL                $0.00  
                                                        2102839  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  626524 SCALPEL HANDLE ECO #4 SS                            $0.00  
                                                        2102839  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  626642 SCALPEL BLADE ECO #22 BOX/100                       $0.00  
10*228284   06/24/2021  REX B CORWIN                    2101660  100-1151-6332-1050-1-00000-222-00  2020-2021 ESTIMATED PIANO TUNING, 8 PIANOS @ 105/T       $130.00         $130.00
10*228285   06/24/2021  EDUCATIONPLUS RESOURCES INC     2103034  100-2213-6319-1050-1-70400-911-91  Teachers & Admin attending Joe Feldman Grading for       $148.75       $4,002.75
                                                        2103034  100-2213-6319-1050-1-70400-911-91  Teachers & Admin attending Joe Feldman Grading for       $148.75  
                                                        2103034  100-2213-6319-1050-1-70400-911-91  Teachers & Admin attending Joe Feldman Grading for       $148.75  
                                                        2103034  100-2213-6319-1050-1-70400-911-91  Teachers & Admin attending Joe Feldman Grading for       $148.75  
                                                        2103034  100-2213-6319-1050-1-70400-911-91  Teachers & Admin attending Joe Feldman Grading for       $148.75  
                                                        2103034  100-2213-6319-1050-1-70400-911-91  Teachers & Admin attending Joe Feldman Grading for       $148.75  
                                                        2103034  100-2213-6319-1050-1-70400-911-91  Teachers & Admin attending Joe Feldman Grading for       $148.75  
                                                        2103034  100-2213-6319-1050-1-70400-911-91  Teachers & Admin attending Joe Feldman Grading for       $148.75  
                                                        2102696  100-2542-6461-0020-1-73200-800-00  Part #771434709001R Large Trash Bags                   $2,069.00  
                                                        2103034  100-2213-6319-1050-1-70400-911-91  Teachers & Admin attending Joe Feldman Grading for       $148.75  
                                                        2103034  100-2213-6319-1050-1-70400-911-91  Teachers & Admin attending Joe Feldman Grading for       $148.75  
                                                        2103034  100-2213-6319-1050-1-70400-911-91  Teachers & Admin attending Joe Feldman Grading for       $148.75  
                                                        2103034  100-2213-6319-1050-1-70400-911-91  Teachers & Admin attending Joe Feldman Grading for       $148.75  
                                                        2103034  100-2213-6319-1050-1-70400-911-91  Teachers & Admin attending Joe Feldman Grading for       $148.75  
10*228286   06/24/2021  ENGINEERED FIRE PROTECTION INC  2102880  100-2542-6339-1000-1-73100-802-00  Annual Test Of The Wet Systems Admin.                    $120.00       $3,000.00
                                                        2102880  100-2542-6339-4020-1-73100-802-00  Annual Test Of The Wet Systems Captain                   $120.00  
                                                        2102880  100-2542-6339-1050-1-73100-802-00  Annual Test Of The Wet Systems CHS                     $1,200.00  
                                                        2102880  100-2542-6339-7500-1-73100-802-00  Annual Test Of The Wet Systems Family Center             $120.00  
                                                        2102880  100-2542-6339-4040-1-73100-802-00  Annual Test Of The Wet Systems Glenridge                 $120.00  
                                                        2102880  100-2542-6339-4040-1-73100-802-00  Annual Test Of The Dry Systems Glenridge                 $120.00  
                                                        2102880  100-2542-6339-5000-1-73100-802-00  Annual Test Of The Wet Systems Meramec                   $120.00  
                                                        2102880  100-2542-6339-5000-1-73100-802-00  Annual Test Of Dry System Meramec                        $120.00  
                                                        2102880  100-2542-6339-3000-1-73100-802-00  Annual Test Of The Wet Systems WMS                       $600.00  
                                                        2102880  100-2542-6339-0040-1-73100-802-00  Annual Test Of The Wet Systems COC                       $240.00  
                                                        2102880  100-2542-6339-0040-1-73100-802-00  Annual Test Of The Dry Systems                           $120.00  
10*228287   06/24/2021  GADELLNET CONSULTING SERVICES   2102770  420-2331-6543-1000-1-72100-780-97  Lenovo ThankSystem-Server-Extended Warranty: Lenov     $2,950.00      $53,818.00
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                                                        2102770  420-2331-6543-1000-1-72100-780-97  Lenovo ThinkSystem-Storage-Extended Warranty: Leno     $2,500.00  
                                                        2102770  420-2331-6543-1000-1-72100-780-97  GadellNet Professional Services Labor: Delivery of    $13,160.00  
                                                        2102770  420-2331-6543-1000-1-72100-780-97                                                             $0.00  
                                                        2102770  420-2331-6543-1000-1-72100-780-97  Lenovo ThinkSystem SR530 Rack Mount Server:2.5" Ch    $16,006.00  
                                                        2102770  420-2331-6543-1000-1-72100-780-97  Lenovo ThinkSystem DE400H Hybrid Flash Array SAN:     $19,202.00  
                                                        2102770  420-2331-6543-1000-1-72100-780-97  ****QUOTE # 008062****                                     $0.00  
10*228288   06/24/2021  GORDAN N STOWE & ASSOCIATES     2102602  420-2134-6541-1050-1-71100-283-00  Interacoustics AS608b Screening Audiometer for use       $613.72       $3,300.00
                                                        2102602  420-2134-6541-3000-1-71100-283-00  Interacoustics AS608b Screening Audiometer for use       $673.72  
                                                        2102602  420-2134-6541-4020-1-71100-283-00  Interacoustics AS608b Screening Audiometer for use       $672.56  
                                                        2102602  420-2134-6541-4040-1-71100-283-00  Interacoustics AS608b Screening Audiometer for use       $670.00  
                                                        2102602  420-2134-6541-5000-1-71100-283-00  Interacoustics AS608b Screening Audiometer for use       $670.00  
10*228289   06/24/2021  JOHN HENRY FOSTER COMPANY OF S  2103005  100-2545-6332-0020-1-73200-800-00  Repair hydraulics                                      $1,009.74       $1,009.74
10*228290   06/24/2021  MISSOURI MACHINERY & ENGINEERI  2103006  100-2542-6411-0040-1-73100-802-00  Pool Pump Seal Kit COC                                   $442.12       $2,239.34
                                                        2103006  100-2542-6411-0040-1-73100-802-00  Shaft Sleeve COC                                         $159.00  
                                                        2103006  100-2542-6411-0040-1-73100-802-00  Impeller COC                                           $1,325.34  
                                                        2103006  100-2542-6411-0040-1-73100-802-00  Motor Bracket COC                                        $312.88  
10*228291   06/24/2021  MOZINGO MUSIC                   2102626  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-222-00  REFERENCE YOUR PRICE QUOTE DATED 3/4/21                    $0.00         $210.02
                                                        2102626  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-222-00  BD22GB4CT 22" CALFTONE EQ4 BASS DRUM HEAD                 $53.52  
                                                        2102626  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-222-00  TT16C7 EVANS CALFTONE 16" TOM HEADS                       $35.00  
                                                        2102626  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-222-00  TT12C7 EVANS CALFTONE 12" TOM HEADS                       $27.50  
                                                        2102626  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-222-00  TT10C7 EVANS CALFTONE 10" TOM HEADS                       $26.00  
                                                        2102626  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-222-00  BD22EMADHW EVANS EMAD CLEAR BADD DRUM HEAD 22"            $34.50  
                                                        2102626  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-222-00  B16G2 16" G2 COATED                                       $18.00  
                                                        2102626  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-222-00  B13G2 13" G2 COATED                                       $15.50  
10*228292   06/24/2021  OFFICE DEPOT                             100-2321-6411-1000-1-70600-720-00  TEL Supplies: tape, hanging neck badge, correction        $69.99          $69.99
10*228293   06/24/2021  OFFICE ESSENTIAL INCORPORATED   2102859  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Office Essentials - HILIGHTER,SPTLTR,SPRM,GN              $18.90          $75.60
                                                        2102859  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Office Essentials - HILIGHTER,SPTLTR,SPRM,BL              $18.90  
                                                        2102859  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Office Essentials -  HILIGHTER,SPTLTR,SPRM,YW             $18.90  
                                                        2102859  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-223-00  Office Essentials - HILIGHTER,SPTLTR,SPRM,OE              $18.90  
10*228294   06/24/2021  SCHNUCKS MARKETS                         160-2911-6411-1000-1-00601-965-00  Assorted cupcakes                                         $89.94         $164.09
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  Supplies for chemistry: hydrogen peroxide 4# sugar        $16.43  
                                                                 100-1111-6411-5000-1-00000-243-00  Supplies for Spanish Tortilla/Tapas Lesson                $18.94  
                                                                 160-3311-6411-3000-1-00027-960-00  Cake, plates and napkins for celebration of Debbie        $38.78  
10*228295   06/24/2021  STANLEY CONVERGENT SECURITY SO  2002806  100-2542-6332-0040-1-73100-802-00  Faulted Equipment/System Program 5 doors into syst     $1,498.50      $10,639.09
                                                        2101026  100-2546-6391-0020-1-73100-840-00  Fix Jack and Hermans computer for cameras              $1,638.00  
                                                        2101578  100-2541-6337-0020-1-73100-800-00  Honeywell Prowatch Renewal                             $5,306.59  
                                                        2101538  100-2542-6332-1050-1-73100-802-00  Program New Secruity DVR CHS                           $2,196.00  
10*228296   06/24/2021  STAPLES, INC                    2102714  100-2542-6461-0020-1-73200-800-00  Radiance Powdered Laundry Detergent                       $43.96         $181.84
                                                        2102714  100-2542-6461-0020-1-73200-800-00  Dawn Dish Detergent                                      $137.88  
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10*228297   06/24/2021  TREASURER-STATE OF MO                    100-0000-5428-0000-4-42800-561-00  REF OVERPMT CARES STUDENT ACCESS GRANT                 $4,180.04       $4,180.04
10*228298   06/25/2021  CLAYTON SCHOOL DISTRICT                  100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks                                           $-412.50         $652.71
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks                                             $37.50  
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks                                             $37.50  
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks                                             $37.50  
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks                                             $37.50  
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks                                             $37.50  
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks                                            $212.50  
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks                                            $212.50  
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks                                            $212.50  
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks                                            $245.78  
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks                                            $-76.40  
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks                                             $70.83  
10*228299   06/25/2021  DIANA S. DAUGHERTY                       100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks                                            $335.00         $335.00
10*228300   06/25/2021  FAMILY SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER            100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks                                            $144.50         $564.00
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks                                            $419.50  
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks new order July 1                                    
10*228301   06/25/2021  FAMILY SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER            100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks                                            $419.50          $92.50
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks new order July 1,2021                     $-327.00  
10*228302   06/25/2021  FAMILY SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER            100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks                                           $-561.50          $92.50
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks new order 7/1/21                           $654.00  
10*228303   06/25/2021  FAMILY SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER            100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks                                            $419.50          $92.50
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-05  Agency Checks new order July 1,2021                     $-327.00  
10*228304   06/25/2021  GREGORY F.X. DALY                        100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                          $2,219.59       $7,810.08
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                            $867.46  
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                          $1,576.02  
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                          $1,576.06  
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                          $1,571.07  
                                                                 100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                             $-0.12  
10*228305   06/25/2021  PEERS- PUBLIC EDUCATION RETIRE           100-2159-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks penny adj .09 added                     $20,216.11      $40,410.60
                                                                 100-2159-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks penny adj .09 added                     $20,216.11  
                                                                 100-2159-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                            $102.40  
                                                                 100-2159-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                            $102.40  
                                                                 100-2159-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                           $-112.30  
                                                                 100-2159-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                           $-112.30  
                                                                 100-2159-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                             $-0.91  
                                                                 100-2159-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                             $-0.91  
10*228306   06/25/2021  PUBLIC SCHOOL RETIREMENT                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks penny adj .08 added                     $38,117.50      $82,329.24
                                                                 100-2158-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks penny adj .08 added                     $38,117.50  
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                                                                 100-2157-0000-0000-0-00000-000-00  Agency Checks                                          $3,047.12  
                                                                 100-2157-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                          $3,047.12  
10*228307   06/25/2021  UNITED WAY OF GREATER                    100-2161-0000-0000-0-00000-000-01  Agency Checks                                             $62.00          $62.00
10*228308   06/25/2021  ARAMARK REFRESHMENT SVC         2100440  100-2525-6411-1000-1-00000-750-00  December 2020 Coffee Supplies Admin. Center                $0.00         $332.20
                                                        2100440  100-2525-6411-1000-1-00000-750-00  March 2021 Coffee Supplies Admin. Center                   $0.00  
                                                        2100440  100-2525-6411-1000-1-00000-750-00  April 2021 Coffee Supplies Admin. Building                 $0.00  
                                                        2100440  100-2525-6411-1000-1-00000-750-00  June 2021 Coffee Supplies Admin. Center                  $332.20  
10*228309   06/25/2021  ICS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LTD   2103246  420-2546-6521-1050-1-73100-840-00  CHS - Phase 1 Safety & Security/Gender Neutral Res     $9,479.71      $37,734.42
                                                        2103246  420-2546-6521-3000-1-73100-840-00  WYD - Phase 1 Safety & Security/Gender Neutral Res     $5,760.37  
                                                        2103246  420-2546-6521-4040-1-73100-840-00  GLE - Phase 1 Safety & Security/Gender Neutral Res    $12,719.54  
                                                        2103246  420-2546-6521-4020-1-73100-840-00  CPT - Phase 1 Safety & Security/Gender Neutral Res     $9,774.80  
10*228310   06/25/2021  SPIRALEDGE INC                  2102613  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-20  2021 water sports; sporti silicone swim cap-blue          $39.64         $792.22
                                                        2102613  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-20  sporti silicone swim cap-orange                           $39.64  
                                                        2102613  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-20  sporti floating swim fins m5-7/w7-9, limegreen/blu        $70.53  
                                                        2102613  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-20  sporti floating swim fins, m7-9/w9-10, grey/blue         $141.06  
                                                        2102613  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-20  sporti floating swim fins, m10-11/w11-12, black/bl        $70.53  
                                                        2102613  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-20  sporti floating swim fins, m11-13/w13-15, green/bl        $70.53  
                                                        2102613  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-09  sporti floating swim fins, m9-10/w10-11, blue /nav        $70.53  
                                                        2102613  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-09  finis 3x300m stopwatch-yelloe                            $185.61  
                                                        2102613  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-09  KEMP 8oz air horn with power pack                         $33.90  
                                                        2102613  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-09  sporti long hair silicone swim cap blue                   $26.29  
                                                        2102613  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-09  sporti long hair silicone swim cap orange                 $26.29  
                                                        2102613  100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-09  fox40 sonik blast CMG whistle w/lanyard-yellow            $17.67  
10*228311   06/29/2021  CENTER OF CLAYTON                        100-2542-6391-0040-1-73100-802-01  CSD - 1/2 of Total Deficit                           $318,928.50     $318,928.50
19*2529     06/10/2021  MS. KIMBERLY MARIE ALBRECHT              180-3812-6343-5000-1-00000-117-92  4th quarter mileage                                        $2.01           $2.01
19*2530     06/10/2021  MS. DEBRA SOLOMON BAKER                  100-2213-6411-3000-1-70400-911-00  5.24.21 Amazon purchase - "Point-Less..." and "Fla        $55.84          $55.84
19*2531     06/10/2021  MS. STEPHANIE LYNN BEATTIE               100-2212-6319-3000-1-70100-243-91  4/30/21 - THE COMPREHENSIBLE CLASSROOM- REGISTRATI       $149.00         $149.00
19*2532     06/10/2021  MR. DAVID JOHN BRECHIN                   100-1421-6343-1050-1-00000-950-92  track mileage to Mexico High School for district t       $128.80         $342.56
                                                                 100-1421-6343-1050-1-00000-950-92  mileage for sectional track Montgomery County High        $81.76  
                                                                 100-1421-6343-1050-1-00000-950-92  reimbursement for driving to state track at Jeffer       $132.00  
19*2533     06/10/2021  MR. LEE LUSTER BROWN                     100-1421-6343-1050-1-00000-950-92  track mileage to Mexico High School for district t       $128.80         $128.80
19*2535     06/10/2021  MS. JULIA ANN ENGELHARD                  100-2321-6391-1000-1-71400-730-99  5/28/21 - Mod Pizza - Lunch for social worker wrap        $43.66          $43.66
19*2536     06/10/2021  Ms. Jann Elizabeth Fowler-Corn           100-2525-6343-1000-1-00000-750-00  4th quarter mileage                                       $28.35          $35.18
                                                                 100-3512-6343-7500-1-70400-911-92  4th quarter mileage                                        $6.83  
19*2537     06/10/2021  MR. TRENTON MICHAEL FULTON               100-1421-6343-1050-1-00000-950-92  track mileage to Mexico High School for district t       $128.80         $210.56
                                                                 100-1421-6343-1050-1-00000-950-92  sectional track mileage to Montgomery County High         $81.76  
19*2538     06/10/2021  MS. SARAH SOUTHARD GIETSCHIER-           100-2213-6319-1050-1-70410-912-91  5/28/21 - KAHPERD - REGISTRATION TO KY AHPERD CONF       $150.00         $150.00
19*2539     06/10/2021  MR. JUSTIN ADAM HILDEBRAND               160-1411-6411-1050-1-00211-961-00  5/10/21 - Regal Awards Unlimited - reimbursement f        $63.08          $63.08
19*2540     06/10/2021  MS. JANELLE S HOLYAN                     100-2525-6343-1000-1-00000-750-00  4th quarter mileage                                       $82.30          $82.30
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19*2541     06/10/2021  MS. CHRISTINA K HWANDE                   100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-202-00  5/16/21; CRAYFISH; AMAZON                                 $50.00         $109.49
                                                                 100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-202-00  5/11/21; INSECTS; PETCO                                   $42.92  
                                                                 100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-202-00  5/11/21; FRUITS & VEGGIES; SCHNUCKS                       $16.57  
19*2542     06/10/2021  Mr. Charles Hill                         190-3911-6391-0031-1-73100-862-00  FINGERPRINT REIMBURSEMENT - ATHLETICS                     $41.75          $41.75
19*2543     06/10/2021  MS. DANEE JENELL JONES                   100-1421-6343-1050-1-00000-950-92  track mileage to Mexico High School for district t       $128.80         $210.56
                                                                 100-1421-6343-1050-1-00000-950-92  sectional track mileage to Montgomery County High         $81.76  
19*2544     06/10/2021  Mr. Michael F. Kanaan                    100-2525-6343-1000-1-00000-750-00  mileage reimbursement for trips between WMS and CH        $11.90          $53.18
                                                                 100-2525-6343-1000-1-00000-750-00  mileage reimbursement for trips between WMS and CH        $41.28  
19*2545     06/10/2021  MR. TYLER J KEARNS                       180-3812-6343-5000-1-00000-117-92  4th quarter mileage                                       $23.14          $69.43
                                                                 180-3812-6343-4020-1-00000-116-92  4th quarter mileage                                       $23.14  
                                                                 180-3812-6343-4040-1-00000-118-92  4th quarter mileage                                       $23.15  
19*2546     06/10/2021  MS. MARY BRADSHAW MEEHAN                 100-1281-6343-7500-3-12810-112-00  4th quarter mileage                                       $55.94          $55.94
19*2547     06/10/2021  Mr. Christopher Moody                    100-1421-6343-1050-1-00000-950-92  2021 boys golf mileage                                   $495.84         $495.84
19*2548     06/10/2021  Ms. Sandra Jean Menchella                160-2911-6391-1000-1-00601-965-00  Personalized decorated cookies for Sean Doherty re       $190.00         $190.00
19*2549     06/10/2021  MR. PATRICK F. OSTAPOWICZ                100-1421-6343-1050-1-00000-950-92  2021 boys golf mileage                                   $356.66         $356.66
19*2550     06/10/2021  MS. ALYSSA NICOLE CUDNEY OVERM           100-2213-6319-1050-1-70420-912-91  5/21/21 - MISSOURI BANDMASTERS ASSOCIATION - REG T        $75.00          $75.00
19*2551     06/10/2021  MS. SUSANNAH GRACE SCOTINO               100-1111-6411-4040-1-00000-005-00  Amazon - 5/11/21 - 4 copies of School of Fear: Cla        $47.96          $47.96
19*2552     06/10/2021  MS. JENNIFER A SHENBERGER                100-2525-6343-1000-1-00000-750-00  mileage reimbursement for trips between WMS and CH         $7.74          $36.12
                                                                 100-2525-6343-1000-1-00000-750-00  mileage reimbursement for trips between WMS and CH        $11.61  
                                                                 100-2525-6343-1000-1-00000-750-00  mileage reimbursement for trips between WMS and CH        $16.77  
19*2553     06/10/2021  MS. ELIZABETH KODNER SHOOK               100-2525-6343-1000-1-00000-750-00  4th quarter mileage                                       $11.21          $11.21
19*2554     06/10/2021  MS. MICHELLE M SNYDER                    100-1281-6343-7500-3-12810-112-00  4th quarter mileage                                       $31.23          $31.23
19*2555     06/10/2021  Mr. Tyler Anthony Sucher                 190-3911-6391-0031-1-73100-862-00  FINGERPRINT REIMBURSEMENT - ATH                           $41.75          $41.75
19*2556     06/10/2021  MS. JODI MICHELLE TOMCHEK                100-2631-6411-1000-1-00000-760-99  5/18/21 - Sams for pretzels, oranges and water for       $120.76         $120.76
19*2557     06/10/2021  MR. SETH MARTIN TUHRO                    100-1421-6343-1050-1-00000-950-92  track mileage to Mexico High School for district t       $128.80         $342.56
                                                                 100-1421-6343-1050-1-00000-950-92  sectional track mileage to Montgomery County High         $81.76  
                                                                 100-1421-6343-1050-1-00000-950-92  reimbursement for driving to state track at Jeffer       $132.00  
19*2558     06/10/2021  MR. HOMER DERRICK TURNER                 100-1421-6343-1050-1-00000-950-92  track mileage to Mexico High School for district t       $128.80         $342.56
                                                                 100-1421-6343-1050-1-00000-950-92  sectional track mileage to Montgomery County High         $81.76  
                                                                 100-1421-6343-1050-1-00000-950-92  reimbursement for driving to state track at Jeffer       $132.00  
19*2559     06/10/2021  MS. DAWN M. WEBER                        100-2213-6319-3000-1-70400-920-91  5/24/21 - ISTE - REGISTRATION TO ISTE LIVE 21            $245.00         $245.00
19*2560     06/10/2021  MR. DARION DUANE WILLIAMS                160-1421-6411-1050-1-00069-950-00  Amazon reimbursement 5/14/21-retirement gift for C       $107.17         $107.17
19*2561     06/11/2021  MS. JULIE A CONNOR                       100-2213-6319-3000-1-70410-912-91  6/1/21 - KAHPERD - REGISTRATION TO KY AHPERD CONF        $150.00         $289.00
                                                                 100-2213-6371-3000-1-70410-912-00  5/18/21 - SHAPE AMERICA - MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL             $139.00  
89*51       06/24/2021  AMEREN UE                                100-2542-6481-0031-1-73100-810-00  Account                                       $217.70      $55,577.79
                                                                 100-2542-6481-0040-1-73100-810-00  Account                                   $12,538.25  
                                                                 100-2542-6481-0030-1-73100-810-01  Account                                       $61.26  
                                                                 100-2542-6481-0020-1-73100-810-00  Account                                      $317.19  
                                                                 100-2542-6481-0030-1-73100-810-01  Account                                      $170.00  
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                                                                 100-2542-6481-4020-1-73100-810-00  Account                                       $11.12  
                                                                 100-2542-6481-1000-1-73100-810-00  Account                                    $1,410.55  
                                                                 100-2542-6481-1050-1-73100-810-00  Account                                    $1,977.58  
                                                                 100-2542-6481-1050-1-73100-810-00  Account                                    $6,177.22  
                                                                 100-2542-6481-4020-1-73100-810-00  Account                                    $4,042.36  
                                                                 100-2542-6481-1050-1-73100-810-00  Account                                    $1,417.93  
                                                                 100-2542-6481-0040-1-73100-810-00  Account                                    $4,451.73  
                                                                 100-2542-6481-1050-1-73100-810-00  Account                                   $14,903.66  
                                                                 100-2542-6481-5000-1-73100-810-00  Account                                       $30.00  
                                                                 100-2542-6481-5000-1-73100-810-00  Account                                    $3,015.41  
                                                                 100-2542-6481-7500-1-73100-810-00  Account                                    $1,391.65  
                                                                 100-2542-6481-4040-1-73100-810-00  Account                                    $3,029.31  
                                                                 100-2542-6481-0030-1-73100-810-01  Account                                      $414.87  
89*52       06/24/2021  METROPOLITAN ST. LOUIS                   100-2542-6335-7500-1-73100-810-00  Account                                         $95.84       $3,563.40
                                                                 100-2542-6335-0020-1-73100-810-00  Account                                        $220.84  
                                                                 100-2542-6335-4040-1-73100-810-00  Account                                         $80.84  
                                                                 100-2542-6335-5000-1-73100-810-00  Account                                         $95.84  
                                                                 100-2542-6335-4020-1-73100-810-00  Account                                        $115.84  
                                                                 100-2542-6335-0040-1-73100-810-00  Account                                        $105.63  
                                                                 100-2542-6335-1050-1-73100-810-00  Account                                         $35.21  
                                                                 100-2542-6335-5000-1-73100-810-00  Account                                         $30.84  
                                                                 100-2542-6335-0040-1-73100-810-00  Account                                      $1,999.38  
                                                                 100-2542-6335-1050-1-73100-810-00  Account                                        $666.46  
                                                                 100-2542-6335-1000-1-73100-810-00  Account                                         $40.84  
                                                                 100-2542-6335-3000-1-73100-810-00  Account                                         $75.84  
89*53       06/24/2021  MISSOURI-AMERICAN WATER                  100-2542-6335-0030-1-73100-810-01  Account                                      $76.87      $10,781.94
                                                                 100-2542-6335-1000-1-73100-810-01  Account                                     $207.46  
                                                                 100-2542-6335-0020-1-73100-810-01  Account                                   $1,150.81  
                                                                 100-2542-6335-4040-1-73100-810-01  Account                                      $58.46  
                                                                 100-2542-6335-4020-1-73100-810-01  Account                                      $58.46  
                                                                 100-2542-6335-3000-1-73100-810-01  Account                                      $53.79  
                                                                 100-2542-6335-5000-1-73100-810-01  Account                                      $58.46  
                                                                 100-2542-6335-0030-1-73100-810-01  Account                                      $26.01  
                                                                 100-2542-6335-0020-1-73100-810-01  Account                                      $58.46  
                                                                 100-2542-6335-1000-1-73100-810-01  Account                                      $58.46  
                                                                 100-2542-6335-4040-1-73100-810-01  Account                                       $1.55  
                                                                 100-2542-6335-3000-1-73100-810-01  Account                                   $1,744.44  
                                                                 100-2542-6335-3000-1-73100-810-01  Account                                       $3.58  
                                                                 100-2542-6335-4020-1-73100-810-01  Account                                     $534.76  
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                                                                 100-2542-6335-4040-1-73100-810-01  Account                                     $604.60  
                                                                 100-2542-6335-5000-1-73100-810-01  Account                                      $29.62  
                                                                 100-2542-6335-5000-1-73100-810-01  Account                                   $1,214.44  
                                                                 100-2542-6335-5000-1-73100-810-01  Account                                      $20.25  
                                                                 100-2542-6335-7500-1-73100-810-01  Account                                     $244.87  
                                                                 100-2542-6335-0040-1-73100-810-01  Account                                     $257.34  
                                                                 100-2542-6335-1050-1-73100-810-01  Account                                      $85.78  
                                                                 100-2542-6335-0040-1-73100-810-01  Account                                   $3,175.10  
                                                                 100-2542-6335-1050-1-73100-810-01  Account                                   $1,058.37  
89*54       06/24/2021  SYMMETRY ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC            100-2542-6482-1000-1-73100-810-00  Account                                     $2,679.92     $124,976.16
                                                                 100-2542-6482-0030-1-73100-810-00  Account                                       $280.43  
                                                                 100-2542-6482-4020-1-73100-810-00  Account                                     $8,113.39  
                                                                 100-2542-6482-1050-1-73100-810-00  Account                                     $1,055.28  
                                                                 100-2542-6482-0040-1-73100-810-00  Account                                     $5,363.38  
                                                                 100-2542-6482-7500-1-73100-810-00  Account                                     $2,041.46  
                                                                 100-2542-6482-4040-1-73100-810-00  Account                                     $4,384.44  
                                                                 100-2542-6482-0040-1-73100-810-00  Account                                    $28,866.36  
                                                                 100-2542-6482-1050-1-73100-810-00  Account                                    $30,044.59  
                                                                 100-2542-6482-1050-1-73100-810-00  Account                                       $243.67  
                                                                 100-2542-6482-5000-1-73100-810-00  Account                                     $7,631.39  
                                                                 100-2542-6482-0020-1-73100-810-00  Account                                     $1,752.64  
                                                                 100-2542-6482-3000-1-73100-810-00  Account                                    $12,128.62  
                                                                 100-2542-6482-1000-1-73100-810-00  Account                                       $703.40  
                                                                 100-2542-6482-0030-1-73100-810-00  Account                                       $340.95  
                                                                 100-2542-6482-4020-1-73100-810-00  Account                                     $1,517.37  
                                                                 100-2542-6482-1050-1-73100-810-00  Account                                       $425.65  
                                                                 100-2542-6482-0040-1-73100-810-00  Account                                     $1,790.73  
                                                                 100-2542-6482-7500-1-73100-810-00  Account                                       $286.55  
                                                                 100-2542-6482-4040-1-73100-810-00  Account                                       $313.02  
                                                                 100-2542-6482-0040-1-73100-810-00  Account                                     $5,765.54  
                                                                 100-2542-6482-1050-1-73100-810-00  Account                                     $6,000.88  
                                                                 100-2542-6482-1050-1-73100-810-00  Account                                       $126.11  
                                                                 100-2542-6482-5000-1-73100-810-00  Account                                       $681.10  
                                                                 100-2542-6482-0020-1-73100-810-00  Account                                       $208.21  
                                                                 100-2542-6482-3000-1-73100-810-00  Account                                     $2,231.08  
99*12982    06/01/2021  AIRGAS MID AMERICA INC          2100133  100-2542-6411-0020-1-73200-802-00  Rental Oxygen                                            $199.50         $199.50
99*12983    06/01/2021  ASSOCIATED THEATRICAL           2102968  190-3911-6391-3000-1-73100-880-00  Element upgrade to windows 7                           $1,925.11       $1,925.11
99*12984    06/01/2021  AT & T                          2103076  100-2542-6361-1000-1-73100-810-01  ADMIN-AT&T PLEXAR LINES 4/21/21                          $410.11       $5,978.12
                                                        2103076  100-2542-6361-1000-1-73100-810-01  TECH-AT&T PLEXAR LINES 4/21/21                           $410.11  
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                                                        2103076  100-2542-6361-4020-1-73100-810-01  CAPTAIN-AT&T PLEXAR LINES 4/21/21                        $410.10  
                                                        2103076  100-2542-6361-1050-1-73100-810-01  CHS-AT&T PLEXAR LINES 4/21/21                            $410.10  
                                                        2103076  100-2542-6361-7500-1-73100-810-01  FAMILY CENTER-AT&T PLEXAR LINES 4/21/21                  $410.10  
                                                        2103076  100-2542-6361-4040-1-73100-810-01  GLENRIDGE-AT&T PLEXAR LINES 4/21/21                      $410.10  
                                                        2103076  100-2542-6361-0020-1-73100-810-01  MAINT.-AT&T PLEXAR LINES 4/21/21                         $410.10  
                                                        2103076  100-2542-6361-5000-1-73100-810-01  MERAMEC - AT&T PLEXAR LINES 4/21/21                      $410.10  
                                                        2103076  100-2542-6361-3000-1-73100-810-01  WYDOWN - AT&T PLEXAR LINES 4/21/21                       $410.10  
                                                        2103077  100-2542-6361-1050-1-73100-810-01  CHS-AT&T 4/21/21 PHONE BILLING                         $1,056.82  
                                                        2103077  100-2542-6361-1000-1-73100-810-01  ADM-AT&T 4/21/21 PHONE BILLING                           $142.71  
                                                        2103077  100-2542-6361-3000-1-73100-810-01  WYD-AT&T 4/21/21 PHONE BILLING                           $350.99  
                                                        2103077  100-2542-6361-4040-1-73100-810-01  GLEN-AT&T 4/21/21 PHONE BILLING                          $185.14  
                                                        2103077  100-2542-6361-4020-1-73100-810-01  CAPT-AT&T 4/21/21 PHONE BILLING                          $185.14  
                                                        2103077  100-2542-6361-5000-1-73100-810-01  MER-AT&T 4/21/21 PHONE BILLING                           $188.99  
                                                        2103077  100-2542-6361-7500-1-73100-810-01  FAM CNTR-AT&T 4/21/21 PHONE BILLING                      $123.42  
                                                        2103077  100-2542-6361-0020-1-73100-810-01  BLDG SRVC-AT&T 4/21/21 PHONE BILLING                      $46.28  
                                                        2103077  100-2542-6361-0030-1-73100-810-01  FIELD HOUSE-AT&T 4/21/21 PHONE BILLING                     $7.71  
99*12985    06/01/2021  AT & T                          2100119  100-2331-6361-1000-1-72100-780-02  2Gbps Internet service year 2 of 3 year term(20-21     $2,586.95       $2,586.95
99*12986    06/01/2021  AVIS BUDGET GROUP INC           2102974  100-1421-6334-1050-1-00000-950-00  state tennis May 20-22, 2021, driver-Coach Mark Bo       $181.77         $181.77
99*12987    06/01/2021  BRENCO CORP.                    2100188  100-2542-6332-1050-1-73100-802-00  CHS - Water Treatment Quarterly                        $1,248.00       $2,150.00
                                                        2100188  100-2542-6332-3000-1-73100-802-00  WMS - Water Treatment Quarterly                          $467.00  
                                                        2100188  100-2542-6332-7500-1-73100-802-00  FAMILY CENTERS - Water Treatment Quarterly                $50.00  
                                                        2100188  100-2542-6332-5000-1-73100-802-00  MERAMEC - Water Treatment Quarterly                       $95.00  
                                                        2100188  100-2542-6332-4040-1-73100-802-00  GLENRIDGE - Wate Treatment Quarterly                      $95.00  
                                                        2100188  100-2542-6332-4020-1-73100-802-00  CAPTAIN - Water Treatment Quarterly                       $95.00  
                                                        2100188  100-2542-6332-1000-1-73100-802-00  ADMIN. - Water Treatment Quarterly                        $50.00  
                                                        2100188  100-2542-6332-0030-1-73100-802-00  ATHLETIC HOUSE - Water Treatment Quarterly                $50.00  
99*12988    06/01/2021  CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY      2102839  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  626524 SCALPEL HANDLE ECO #4 SS                          $254.50       $5,680.75
                                                        2102839  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  626642 SCALPEL BLADE ECO #22 BOX/100                     $227.00  
                                                        2102839  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  PERFECT SOLUTION CAT 18"+ PLAIN                        $1,558.00  
                                                        2102839  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  226711 FORMALIN PREGNANT DOGFISH 27"+ PLAIN 1 PER        $303.75  
                                                        2102839  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  226701 FORMALIN DOGFISH 27"+ PLAIN 1 PER BAG             $337.50  
                                                        2102839  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  228904 PERFECT SOLUTION COW EYE PLAIN 1 PER BAG          $140.00  
                                                        2102839  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  228718 PERFECT SOLUTION SHEEP BRAIN DURA INTACT PL       $670.00  
                                                        2102839  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  228773 PERFECT SOLUTION SHEEP HEART PLAIN PAIL           $270.00  
                                                        2102839  100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  228384 PERFECT SOLUTION PIG 14"+ PLAIN PAIL            $1,920.00  
99*12989    06/01/2021  CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDING  2100439  100-2542-6361-0030-1-73100-810-00  GAY AVE. CHARTER CABLE FOR 7/1/20 THROUGH 6/30/21         $19.04          $82.88
                                                        2100439  100-2542-6361-1050-1-73100-810-00  CHS CHARTER CABLE FOR 7/1/20 THROUGH 6/30/21              $24.15  
                                                        2100439  100-2542-6361-1000-1-73100-810-00  ADM CENTER CHARTER CABLE FOR 7/1/20 THROUGH 6/30/2        $12.07  
                                                        2100439  100-2542-6361-3000-1-73100-810-00  WMS CHARTER CABLE FOR 7/1/20 THROUGH 6/30/21              $27.62  
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99*12990    06/01/2021  CHELSEA HOUSE PUBLISHERS        2102318  100-2222-6451-3000-1-00000-281-00  African-American History 12-month subscription           $402.50       $2,239.30
                                                        2102318  100-2222-6451-3000-1-00000-281-00  American History 12-month subscription                   $629.30  
                                                        2102318  100-2222-6451-3000-1-00000-281-00  Ancient and Medieval History 12-month subscription       $402.50  
                                                        2102318  100-2222-6451-3000-1-00000-281-00  Chelsea House Biographies Online 12-month subscrip       $402.50  
                                                        2102318  100-2222-6451-3000-1-00000-281-00  Today's Science 12-month subscription                    $402.50  
99*12991    06/01/2021  CINTAS FIRE PROTECTION D65      2100186  100-2542-6332-1050-1-73100-802-00  CHS First Aid                                            $287.93       $3,066.55
                                                        2100186  100-2542-6332-3000-1-73100-802-00  WMS First Aid                                            $151.17  
                                                        2102612  100-2542-6461-0020-1-73200-800-00  X-large gloves                                           $553.91  
                                                        2102612  100-2542-6461-0020-1-73200-800-00  Large Gloves                                             $369.27  
                                                        2102612  100-2542-6461-0020-1-73200-800-00  Medium Gloves                                            $369.27  
                                                        2100187  100-2542-6332-1000-1-73100-802-00  ADMIN. AED Service                                        $89.00  
                                                        2100187  100-2542-6332-5000-1-73100-802-00  MERAMEC AED Service                                       $89.00  
                                                        2100187  100-2542-6332-7500-1-73100-802-00  FAMILY SERVICE AED Service                                $89.00  
                                                        2100187  100-2542-6332-7500-1-73100-802-00  FAMILY SERVICE AED Service                                $89.00  
                                                        2100187  100-2542-6332-4020-1-73100-802-00  CAPTAIN AED Service                                       $89.00  
                                                        2100187  100-2542-6332-1050-1-73100-802-00  CHS AED Service (4)                                      $356.00  
                                                        2100187  100-2542-6332-4040-1-73100-802-00  GLENRIDGE AED Service                                     $89.00  
                                                        2100187  100-2542-6332-0030-1-73100-802-00  FIELD HOUSE AED Service (2)                              $178.00  
                                                        2100187  100-2542-6332-3000-1-73100-802-00  WMS AED Service (3)                                      $267.00  
99*12992    06/01/2021  COMMUNITY ANTI-DRUG COALITIONS  2102630  100-2191-6371-1050-4-71802-556-00  Membership dues for CADCA                                $300.00         $300.00
99*12993    06/01/2021  DEMCO INC                       2102835  160-1411-6431-1050-1-00617-965-00  NON-GLARE LABEL PROTECTORS                               $467.16       $3,820.10
                                                        2102786  100-2222-6411-3000-1-00000-281-00  MooreCo Sit-Stand Dry-erase Flip Table 28-1/2-45Hx     $1,007.98  
                                                        2102786  100-2222-6411-3000-1-00000-281-00  MooreCo Sit-Stand Dry-erase Flip Table 28-1/2-45Hx     $1,007.98  
                                                        2102786  100-2222-6411-3000-1-00000-281-00  MooreCo Sit-Stand Dry-erase Flip Table 28-1/2-45Hx     $1,007.98  
                                                        2102786  100-2222-6411-3000-1-00000-281-00  Shipping/Processing - Tailgate Delivery                  $329.00  
99*12994    06/01/2021  DRURY SOUTHWEST INC             2102976  100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-02  boys state tennis, 2 KING rooms May 20-21, 2021, C       $352.64         $680.17
                                                        2102976  100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-02  boys state tennis, 2 KING rooms May 20-21, 2021, C       $327.53  
99*12995    06/01/2021  ACCO BRANDS CORPORATION         2101727  100-2411-6332-4040-1-00000-970-00  1 YEAR EQUIPMENT MAINTNENCE AGREEMENT ULTIMA 65 GR       $515.00         $515.00
99*12996    06/01/2021  GOPHER SPORT                    2102584  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-231-00  Practice Lacrosse Balls Set of 6                          $25.15       $1,401.02
                                                        2102584  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-231-00  Gopher Rainbow SoftPlay Training Volleyball - Fabr        $89.95  
                                                        2102584  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-231-00  Gopher Rainbow SoftPlay Training Volleyball - Fabr        $98.10  
                                                        2102584  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-231-00  Penn Extra-Duty Championship Tennis Balls - Case o       $103.50  
                                                        2102584  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-231-00  QwikPro Lacrosse Goals                                   $125.00  
                                                        2102584  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-231-00  Molten FIBA G3800 - Composite Basketball Size 7           $55.71  
                                                        2102584  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-231-00  Molten FIBA G3800 - Composite Basketball, Size 6          $55.71  
                                                        2102584  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-231-00  Screamin' Rainbow Biggie! Training Volleyballs - C       $345.00  
                                                        2102584  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-231-00  Screamin' Rainbow SoftScore Plus Coated-Foam Socce       $155.00  
                                                        2102584  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-231-00  Rainbow National Dodgeball League DuraCoat- Foam D       $139.00  
                                                        2102584  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-231-00  Rainbow Spiral Foam Football - Size 3 Junior, Set         $40.45  
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                                                        2102584  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-231-00  Gopher MightyLite Ball Volleyball - Ball with Blad       $119.00  
                                                        2102584  100-1131-6411-3000-1-00000-231-00  Rainbow ProTuff Soft Dome Cones Set of 36                 $49.45  
99*12997    06/01/2021  HAMERAY PUBLISHING GROUP INC    2102115  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-211-00  ISBN 978-1-64941-199-0; Joy Cowley Classics Comple       $189.80         $189.80
99*12998    06/01/2021  INTEGRATED FACILITY SERVICES I  2101970  100-2542-6411-3000-1-73100-802-00  Overflow Dams Material Project.  Provide ten (10)      $1,680.00       $5,050.00
                                                        2102047  100-2542-6332-1000-1-73100-802-00  FIRE SPRINKLER WORK AT ADMIN                             $600.00  
                                                        2102294  100-2542-6332-5000-1-73100-802-00  Dry sprinkler system in attic Meramec                    $270.00  
                                                        2102294  100-2542-6332-5000-1-73100-802-00  Dry sprinkler system in attic Meramec                  $2,500.00  
99*12999    06/01/2021  INTERWORLD HIGHWAY LLC          2102438  100-1111-6411-4040-1-00000-284-00  Quote #1999707 - Elmo TT-12W STEM-CAM Visual Prese       $599.00       $1,198.00
                                                        2102156  100-1111-6411-4040-1-00000-284-00  QUOTE #1980579 - ELMO TT-12W STEM-CAM Visual Prese       $599.00  
99*13000    06/01/2021  PRUFROCK PRESS                  2102850  100-2212-6411-3000-1-70100-241-00  CREATING KIND AND COMPASSIONATE KIDS - 978-1-61821        $49.90         $241.56
                                                        2102850  100-2212-6411-3000-1-70100-241-00  TAKE A STAND! - 978-1-64632-069-1                         $59.90  
                                                        2102850  100-2212-6411-3000-1-70100-241-00  THE INTEREST-BASED LEARNING COACH - 978-1-64632-01        $49.90  
                                                        2102850  100-2212-6411-3000-1-70100-241-00  CHALLENGING MINDS - 978-1-882664-20-7                     $59.90  
                                                        2102850  100-2212-6411-3000-1-70100-241-00  SHIPPING                                                  $21.96  
99*13001    06/01/2021  PURITAN SPRINGS WATER           2100217  100-2122-6411-3000-1-71200-282-00  monthly water service for guidance suite - April 2         $5.00          $13.47
                                                        2101028  100-2411-6411-1050-1-00000-970-00  Water Dispenser Monthly Rental                             $8.47  
99*13002    06/01/2021  STENHOUSE PUBLISHING            2102635  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-201-00  ITEM# WEB-1479; BUILDING FACT FLUENCY: A TOOL FOR      $1,599.03       $1,980.53
                                                        2102635  100-1111-6411-4020-1-00000-201-00  ITEM# WEB-1508; EXTRA ADDITION & SUBTRACTION CARD        $381.50  
99*13003    06/01/2021  VISA- BANK OF AMERICA                    160-1491-6391-1050-1-00012-964-00  SQ CLEMENTINES CREAMERY - SQ CLEMENTINES CREAMERY        $400.00      $59,147.34
                                                                 160-1421-6391-1050-1-00051-950-00  GATEWAY NATIONAL GOLF - entry fee Best Ball tourne       $364.00  
                                                                 160-1421-6391-1050-1-00070-950-00  WHICH WICH #368 - lunch for game workers                  $27.60  
                                                                 160-1421-6391-1050-1-00131-962-00  WHICH WICH #368 - lunch for Mehlman tourney worker        $50.50  
                                                                 160-1411-6391-1050-1-00610-965-00  LINCOLN PUBLIC SCHOOLS ST - LINCOLN PUBLIC SCHOOLS       $830.40  
                                                                 160-1491-6411-1050-1-00001-963-00  Etsy.com - Multiple Shop - Etsy.com - Multiple Sho       $706.20  
                                                                 160-1491-6411-1050-1-00001-963-00  SCHNUCKS LADUE - SCHNUCKS LADUE - Purchase for sta       $161.56  
                                                                 160-1491-6411-1050-1-00001-963-00  AMZN Mktp US 8Z1IO5HP3 - AMZN Mktp US 8Z1IO5HP3 -        $256.25  
                                                                 160-1421-6411-1050-1-00051-950-00  IN COLLEGIATE AWARDS - best ball plaque and medals       $274.60  
                                                                 160-1421-6411-1050-1-00058-950-00  WINNING STREAK INC - girls lax coaches gear               $34.00  
                                                                 160-1421-6411-1050-1-00058-950-00  WINNING STREAK INC - coaches gear                         $85.00  
                                                                 160-1421-6411-1050-1-00068-950-00  WINNING STREAK INC - volleyball camp t-shirts            $225.00  
                                                                 160-1421-6411-1050-1-00069-950-00  WINNING STREAK INC - water polo coaches gear              $24.00  
                                                                 160-1421-6411-1050-1-00070-950-00  AMZN Mktp US DU7EG8R33 - Gatorade bars                    $18.00  
                                                                 160-1421-6411-1050-1-00070-950-00  SCHNUCKS LADUE - softball senior flowers                  $18.00  
                                                                 160-1421-6411-1050-1-00070-950-00  SCHNUCKS LADUE - spring sports senior flowers            $108.00  
                                                                 160-3911-6411-1050-1-00104-962-00  ST. LOUIS TROPHY & ENGRAV - SCIENCE DEPT/PECK: PLA       $179.90  
                                                                 160-1421-6411-1050-1-00131-962-00  IN COLLEGIATE AWARDS - Mehlman baseball tourney pl        $69.25  
                                                                 160-1421-6411-1050-1-00131-962-00  AMZN Mktp US 2Q8RR1T41 - baseball display holders         $39.95  
                                                                 160-1421-6411-1050-1-00131-962-00  SCHNUCKS LADUE - game worker snacks for Mehlman to        $29.90  
                                                                 160-1411-6411-1050-1-00201-961-00  THEINSTRUMENTALISTAWARDS - THEINSTRUMENTALISTAWARD       $189.00  
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                                                                 160-1411-6411-1050-1-00201-961-00  THEINSTRUMENTALISTAWARDS - THEINSTRUMENTALISTAWARD        $62.00  
                                                                 160-1411-6411-1050-1-00202-961-00  WINNING STREAK INC - WINNING STREAK INC - Purchase       $231.10  
                                                                 160-1411-6411-1050-1-00202-961-00  AMZN Mktp US 9019R0YA3 - AMZN Mktp US 9019R0YA3 -        $179.80  
                                                                 160-1411-6411-1050-1-00211-961-00  SP SHOP DECA - SP SHOP DECA - Purchase - DECA merc       $352.46  
                                                                 160-1411-6411-1050-1-00223-961-00  THEINSTRUMENTALISTAWARDS - THEINSTRUMENTALISTAWARD       $189.00  
                                                                 160-1411-6411-1050-1-00231-961-00  APOGEE COMPONENTS - supplies for rocketry club-SA2       $187.36  
                                                                 160-1411-6411-1050-1-00235-961-00  THEINSTRUMENTALISTAWARDS - THEINSTRUMENTALISTAWARD       $134.00  
                                                                 160-1411-6411-1050-1-00236-961-00  PAYPAL STLYARDCARD - PAYPAL STLYARDCARD - Purchase        $80.00  
                                                                 160-1411-6411-1050-1-00236-961-00  WINNING STREAK INC - WINNING STREAK INC - Purchase       $231.00  
                                                                 160-1411-6411-1050-1-00237-961-00  JOANN STORES #2310 - FOAM FOR STUDENT-RUN MUSICAL        $279.92  
                                                                 160-1411-6411-1050-1-00237-961-00  AMZN Mktp US IT5WY64C3 - AMZN Mktp US IT5WY64C3 -         $55.66  
                                                                 160-1411-6411-1050-1-00237-961-00  THE HOME DEPOT #3011 - STUDENT-RUN MUSICAL SET SUP         $7.98  
                                                                 160-1411-6411-1050-1-00240-961-00  NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR - NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FO       $345.99  
                                                                 160-3311-6391-3000-1-00027-960-00  TST SNARF S SANDWICHES - - TST SNARF S SANDWICHES         $15.50  
                                                                 160-3311-6391-3000-1-00027-960-00  TLF WALTER KNOLL FLORIST - TLF WALTER KNOLL FLORIS        $68.98  
                                                                 160-1411-6391-3000-1-00249-961-00  MUSIC & ARTS 1 C - MUSIC & ARTS - Kanaan - electri        $70.00  
                                                                 160-1411-6391-3000-1-00254-961-00  EDUCATIONAL THEATRE ASSO - EDUCATIONAL THEATRE ASS       $323.00  
                                                                 160-1411-6411-3000-1-00249-961-00  MIDWEST SHEET MUSIC - MIDWEST SHEET MUSIC - method       $134.86  
                                                                 160-1411-6411-3000-1-00249-961-00  MIDWEST SHEET MUSIC - MIDWEST SHEET MUSIC - Varley        $53.95  
                                                                 160-1411-6411-3000-1-00254-961-00  THE HOME DEPOT #3037 - THE HOME DEPOT - lumber for       $113.79  
                                                                 160-1411-6411-3000-1-00254-961-00  AMZN Mktp US AH76J4123 - AMZN - Engelmeyer - costu        $35.54  
                                                                 160-1411-6411-3000-1-00254-961-00  AMZN Mktp US 3Z7Z00SY3 - AMZN - Engelmeyer - costu        $44.99  
                                                                 160-1411-6411-3000-1-00254-961-00  AMZN Mktp US 046F71H73 - AMZN - Engelmeyer - costu        $41.50  
                                                                 160-1411-6411-3000-1-00254-961-00  AMZN Mktp US N10OP9GV3 - AMZN - Engelmeyer - costu        $78.98  
                                                                 160-1411-6411-3000-1-00254-961-00  AMAZON.COM 0T52T6E63 AMZN - AMAZON - Engelmeyer -         $28.36  
                                                                 160-1411-6411-3000-1-00254-961-00  THE HOME DEPOT #3037 - THE HOME DEPOT - paint for         $56.94  
                                                                 160-1411-6411-3000-1-00254-961-00  THE HOME DEPOT #3037 - THE HOME DEPOT - paint for         $68.76  
                                                                 160-1411-6411-3000-1-00254-961-00  AMZN Mktp US E194P8SZ3 - AMZN - Cpt Marvel bed set        $61.09  
                                                                 160-1491-6411-4020-1-00002-963-00  "SQ THE NOVEL NEIGHBOR - ""Greystone Secets #3"" p       $145.45  
                                                                 160-3311-6411-4020-1-00023-960-00  AMZN Mktp US VY0BD1JQ3 - drawstring bags for Field       $255.92  
                                                                 160-1491-6391-4040-1-00623-965-00  KIRKWOOD FLORIST INC - Flowers for Monica Holy            $45.00  
                                                                 160-1491-6391-4040-1-00623-965-00  KIRKWOOD FLORIST INC - Flowers for Beth Scott             $45.00  
                                                                 160-1491-6391-4040-1-00623-965-00  KIRKWOOD FLORIST INC - Flowers for Nancy Rapp             $30.00  
                                                                 160-1491-6391-4040-1-00623-965-00  KIRKWOOD FLORIST INC - Flowers for Heather Christm        $45.00  
                                                                 160-1491-6391-4040-1-00623-965-00  KIRKWOOD FLORIST INC - Flowers for Corliss Christo        $45.00  
                                                                 160-1491-6391-4040-1-00623-965-00  KIRKWOOD FLORIST INC - Flowers for Stacey Hoffman         $30.00  
                                                                 160-1491-6391-4040-1-00623-965-00  KIRKWOOD FLORIST INC - Flowers for Susan Carter           $45.00  
                                                                 160-1491-6411-4040-1-00623-965-00  KIRKWOOD FLORIST INC - Flowers for Shelley Leeper         $42.50  
                                                                 160-3311-6411-7500-1-00024-960-00  SQ GARDEN HEIGHTS - perennials                            $79.90  
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                                                                 160-3311-6411-7500-1-00024-960-00  THE HOME DEPOT #3037 - peat moss                          $10.97  
                                                                 160-1491-6411-7500-1-00619-965-00  STARBUCKS STORE 53585 - gift cards                       $100.00  
                                                                 160-2911-6391-1000-1-00603-965-00  DONOVAN AUTO BODY - VanRepairs                         $1,046.80  
                                                                 160-2911-6391-1000-1-00603-965-00  METRO GLASS - Repair windshield damaged by Grounds        $75.00  
                                                                 160-2911-6411-1000-1-00628-965-00  MICHAELS #9490 - Tax refund on social worker baske       $-36.30  
                                                                 160-2911-6411-1000-1-00628-965-00  MICHAELS #9490 - Tax refund on social worker baske        $-4.84  
                                                                 160-2911-6411-1000-1-00628-965-00  SAMS CLUB #6474 - Diapers for family in need              $46.38  
                                                                 160-2911-6411-1000-1-00628-965-00  TARGET 00011023 - Gift card & school supplies for        $156.91  
                                                                 160-2911-6411-0020-1-00017-964-00  CLASSROOM ESSENTIALS ONLI - Credit                    $-1,724.51  
                                                                 100-1151-6371-1050-1-00000-253-00  NATIONAL SCHOLASTIC PRES - CTE/JOURNALISM/PIEPER:        $248.00  
                                                                 100-2213-6319-1050-4-46500-502-00  EB THE 2ND ANNUAL NAT - Ticket for Antiracist Book        $12.24  
                                                                 100-2191-6362-1050-4-71802-556-01  CLAYTON CHAMBER OF COMMER - All In Ad in Clayton C        $25.00  
                                                                 100-2113-6319-1050-1-71600-730-91  PAYPAL SSWAM SSWAM - School Social Workers Associa        $42.50  
                                                                 100-2113-6319-1050-1-71600-730-91  PAYPAL SSWAM SSWAM - School Social Workers Spring          $6.00  
                                                                 100-2213-6371-1050-1-70410-912-00  NATIONAL COUNCIL OF SUPER - Angie Caracciolo membe        $85.00  
                                                                 100-2213-6319-1050-1-70400-920-91  SQ OG INSTRUCTION - Reg Kelly Fisher-Bishop Academ     $1,600.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-00  CITY OF UCITY PARKS REC - range balls & player pla       $109.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-00  CITY OF UCITY PARKS REC - range balls & player pla       $121.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-00  CITY OF UCITY PARKS REC - range balls boys golf          $100.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-00  CITY OF UCITY PARKS REC - range balls boys golf           $60.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-00  CITY OF UCITY PARKS REC - range balls & player pla        $75.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-00  CITY OF UCITY PARKS REC - range balls boys golf          $100.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-00  CITY OF UCITY PARKS REC - range balls & player pla        $66.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-00  CITY OF UCITY PARKS REC - range balls & player pla        $77.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-00  CITY OF UCITY PARKS REC - range balls boys golf           $20.00  
                                                                 100-1421-6391-1050-1-00000-950-00  GATEWAY NATIONAL GOLF - boys golf conference             $234.00  
                                                                 100-1411-6391-1050-1-00000-961-07  INTL ACAD COMPETITIONS - INTL ACAD COMPETITIONS -         $31.17  
                                                                 100-1411-6391-1050-1-00000-961-07  INTL ACAD COMPETITIONS - INTL ACAD COMPETITIONS -         $31.17  
                                                                 100-1411-6391-1050-1-00000-961-07  PAYPAL IHO - PAYPAL IHO - Purchase -History Bowl r        $10.00  
                                                                 100-1411-6391-1050-1-00000-961-07  PAYPAL IHO - PAYPAL IHO - Purchase History Bowl Re        $10.00  
                                                                 100-1411-6391-1050-1-00000-961-07  PAYPAL IHO - PAYPAL IHO - Purchase -History Bowl r        $10.00  
                                                                 100-2411-6391-1050-1-00000-970-99  "SAUCE ON THE SIDE - ADMIN/MOORE: LUNCH FOR EOC MT        $70.75  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  "AMZN MKTP US GI5OP3AN3 AM - SCIENCE DEPT/SANKEY,         $40.99  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  "AMZN MKTP US NW1G64ZG3 AM - SCIENCE DEPT/SANKEY,        $290.86  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  Amazon.com V255G5NO3 - SCIENCE DEPT/FALKOFF: INDUS        $39.99  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  "AMZN Mktp US 8K78F7D73 - SCIENCE DEPT/FALKOFF: CH       $151.83  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  VERNIER SOFTWARE & TECHNO - SCIENCE DEPT/SANKEY: A        $49.15  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  "AMZN Mktp US Y89ZZ6L53 - SCIENCE DEPT/FALKOFF: CH        $49.92  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  JOHN'S BUTCHER SHOPPEE - SCIENCE DEPT/BUCK: COW LE        $24.50  
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                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  IN AMPLYUS - SCIENCE DEPT/COLLIS/SUPPLIES: GENETIC       $141.00  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-202-00  "THE HOME DEPOT #3002 - SCIENCE DEPT/BUCK: SUPPLIE        $29.81  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-203-00  "AMZN Mktp US E73W738W3 - SOCIAL STUDIES DEPT/ANIN        $19.36  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-203-00  "Amazon.com AL9HK2XI3 - SOCIAL STUDIES/AIELLO, ANI       $182.20  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-203-00  "AMZN Mktp US U08PS1643 - SOCIAL STUDIES/AIELLO, A        $51.60  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-203-00  AMZN Mktp US K175P8EN3 - SOCIAL STUDIES DEPT/ANING        $28.20  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-203-00  D J WALL-ST-JOURNAL - SOCIAL STUDIES DEPT/MEYERS:          $4.00  
                                                                 100-1151-6431-1050-1-01999-203-94  AMZN Mktp US SV6L986P3 - Sociology & You books            $66.60  
                                                                 100-2212-6411-1050-1-70100-210-00  AMAZON.COM A25663M03 AMZN - CHS core literacy book       $114.24  
                                                                 100-2212-6411-1050-1-70100-210-00  AMAZON.COM 6E2JD16M3 AMZN - English curr review bo       $147.24  
                                                                 100-2212-6411-1050-1-70100-210-00  WWW.STENHOUSE.COM - English curr review books            $297.13  
                                                                 100-1151-6431-1050-1-01999-211-94  BARNES & NOBLE #2542 - ENGLISH DEPT/JOHN RYAN: 13        $187.20  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-212-00  BARNES & NOBLE #2542 - READING DEPT/FISHER-BISHOP:        $91.94  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-221-00  AMAZON.COM JF43T5DW3 AMZN - VISUAL ART/VODICKA: PA        $44.78  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-221-00  "KRUEGER POTTERY SUPPLY - VISUAL ART/HARE: CERAMIC       $159.70  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-221-00  "MICHAELS STORES 1158 - VISUAL ART/VODICKA/SUPPLIE       $108.90  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-222-00  "SCHILLERS - VISUAL ART/HARE: DIGITAL PHOTO CLASS        $239.65  
                                                                 100-1151-6412-1050-1-00000-222-00  "IN ROMEO MUSIC - PERF ARTS/OVERMANN/BAND SUPPLIES       $329.00  
                                                                 100-1411-6411-1050-1-00000-223-01  "AMAZON.COM 2G5US9FE3 AMZN - PERF ARTS/BLAKE, MANN        $48.48  
                                                                 100-2212-6411-1050-1-70100-230-00  Amazon.com FI40F5IY3 - PE committee professional b        $65.99  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-242-00  BARNES & NOBLE #2542 - ELL DEPARTMENT/CHAPPUIS: BO        $27.15  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-242-00  "AMZN Mktp US HJ9CB0CZ3 - ELL DEPARTMENT/CHAPPUIS:        $47.96  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-242-00  AMZN Mktp US MP80318B3 - ELL DEPARTMENT/CHAPPUIS:          $9.99  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-243-00  "AMZN Mktp US 4K7LK12K3 - WLC DEPT/FERRIS: CLSRM S        $73.92  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-243-00  AMAZON.COM MR2ZH5NS3 AMZN - WLC/SKINNER: TEACHER E        $21.99  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-243-00  "HACKETT PUBLISHING - WLC/SKINNER, MEIER: EXAMINAT        $17.00  
                                                                 100-1151-6412-1050-1-00000-243-00  FLUENCY MATTERS - WLC/FERRIS: 2 TEACHING GUIDES DO       $198.00  
                                                                 100-1331-6411-1050-1-00000-251-00  "MICHAELS STORES 1158 - INTERIOR DESIGN CLASS SUPP        $42.59  
                                                                 100-1371-6411-1050-1-00000-252-00  THE HOME DEPOT #3002 - CTE/TECH+ENG/STEVE BEAUCHAM       $390.84  
                                                                 100-1371-6411-1050-1-00000-252-00  "AMZN Mktp US XV0K09G13 - CTE DEPT/TECH+ENG/BEAUCH        $57.96  
                                                                 100-1371-6411-1050-1-00000-252-00  "AMZN Mktp US XM1ZA6QA3 - CTE DEPT/TECH+ENG/BEAUCH        $86.32  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-253-01  AMZN Mktp US IH12U3EV3 - CTE/JOURNALISM/BROADCAST         $47.98  
                                                                 100-1151-6412-1050-1-00000-253-00  "IN SNO SITES - CTE/JOURNALISM/SUCHER-O'GRADYI: RE       $400.00  
                                                                 100-1351-6411-1050-1-00000-256-00  CUSTOM RESOURCES - CTE/MARKETING/HILDEBRAND: CU PR       $340.00  
                                                                 100-2222-6441-1050-1-00000-281-00  OVERDRIVE DIST - OVERDRIVE DIST - 2 Audiobooks           $190.00  
                                                                 100-2222-6441-1050-1-00000-281-00  AMZN Mktp US RG1NL9073 - AMZN Mktp - 4 Books              $67.60  
                                                                 100-2222-6441-1050-1-00000-281-00  Amazon.com RS52D9SF3 - Amazon.com - 7 Books               $96.92  
                                                                 100-2222-6441-1050-1-00000-281-00  OVERDRIVE DIST - OVERDRIVE DIST - 3 Audio books          $160.48  
                                                                 100-2222-6441-1050-1-00000-281-00  OVERDRIVE DIST - OVERDRIVE DIST - 4 Audiobooks           $207.24  
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                                                                 100-2222-6441-1050-1-00000-281-00  OVERDRIVE DIST - OVERDRIVE DIST - 1 Audio Book            $79.00  
                                                                 100-2222-6411-1050-1-00000-281-00  GBC e-commerce - GBC e-commerce - Credit for Tax C       $-18.97  
                                                                 100-2222-6411-1050-1-00000-281-00  DEMCO INC - DEMCO INC - 2 Boxes of Label Protector        $75.84  
                                                                 100-2222-6451-1050-1-00000-281-01  NYTIMES - NYTIMES - Newspaper- 14 Week Digital Acc       $395.20  
                                                                 100-2222-6412-1050-1-00000-281-00  OVERDRIVE DIST - OVERDRIVE DIST - 1 ebook                 $26.00  
                                                                 100-2122-6411-1050-1-71200-282-00  AMAZON.COM EX78R6023 AMZN - COUNSELING DEPT/ORR: A        $83.96  
                                                                 100-2122-6412-1050-1-71200-282-00  INTERNATIONAL TRANSACTION - COUNSELING DEPT: ONLIN         $0.35  
                                                                 100-2122-6412-1050-1-71200-282-00  YOUCANBOOK.ME - COUNSELING DEPT: 5 ONLINE CALENDAR        $35.00  
                                                                 100-1151-6412-1050-1-00000-284-00  AMZN Mktp US QO44W91F3 - AMZN Mktp - 3 USB Flash D       $112.89  
                                                                 100-1151-6412-1050-1-00000-284-00  AMZN Mktp US T14HI7Y63 - AMZN Mktp - 3 USB Printer        $46.39  
                                                                 100-1151-6412-1050-1-00000-284-00  AMZN MKTP US 6508V3W93 AM - AMZN MKTP - Universal         $29.96  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-284-00  AMZN Mktp US WX9NF3A73 - AMZN Mktp 3 of HDMI Split        $41.97  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-284-00  AMZN Mktp US 142IV4P93 - AMZN Mktp - 1 Interlink E       $168.27  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-284-00  AMZN Mktp US E65WB0RR3 - AMZN Mktp - 3 Mini Displa        $49.19  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-284-00  AMZN MKTP US AY2Q85GE3 AM - AMZN MKTP - 4 HDMI Cab        $72.46  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-284-00  AMZN Mktp US HY1SM6YZ3 - AMZN Mktp - 2 Camera Trip        $76.43  
                                                                 100-1151-6411-1050-1-00000-284-00  AMZN Mktp US 061W71C93 - AMZN Mktp 1 Perlesmith TV       $107.15  
                                                                 100-2191-6411-1050-4-71802-556-00  AMAZON.COM AE1JB5JU3 AMZN - Mindfulness books to u       $222.25  
                                                                 100-2191-6411-1050-4-71802-556-00  AMAZON.COM NT1YY9YZ3 AMZN - Books for use by All I       $177.80  
                                                                 100-2191-6411-1050-4-71802-556-00  "TARGET 00011023 - ALL IN CLAYTON COALTION/SHERONY        $41.76  
                                                                 100-2113-6411-1050-1-71600-730-00  AMZN Mktp US RK5C616L3 - File cabinet for social w        $97.00  
                                                                 100-2113-6411-1050-1-71600-730-00  Amazon.com G294T6P43 - Desk organizer and file han        $36.25  
                                                                 100-2542-6411-1050-1-73100-802-00  THE HOME DEPOT #3037 - Pliers/Hex Keys/Washers            $48.25  
                                                                 100-2542-6411-1050-1-73100-802-00  NSC - Couplings/Paste/Solder                             $171.23  
                                                                 100-2542-6411-1050-1-73100-802-00  THE HOME DEPOT #3037 - Drivers/Connectors/Garbage        $143.52  
                                                                 100-2542-6411-1050-1-73100-802-00  THE HOME DEPOT #3002 - Hitch Pin                          $67.65  
                                                                 100-2542-6411-1050-1-73100-802-00  THE HOME DEPOT #3037 - Blades/Hammers/Tape/Misc. S       $333.51  
                                                                 100-2542-6411-1050-1-73100-802-00  UNITED REFRIG BR #71 - Degreasing/Sensor                  $71.28  
                                                                 100-2542-6411-1050-1-73100-802-00  ADI-SO - Wall Mount/Camera                               $233.31  
                                                                 100-2542-6411-1050-1-73100-802-00  GRAINGER - Fuses                                          $17.43  
                                                                 100-2542-6411-1050-1-73100-802-00  ADI-SO - Camera                                          $185.32  
                                                                 100-2542-6411-1050-1-73100-802-00  MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC - White Washcloths                $161.30  
                                                                 100-2542-6411-1050-1-73100-802-00  IMPERIAL DADE - Detergent                                $272.80  
                                                                 100-2213-6411-1050-1-70410-912-00  AMAZON.COM 0J59Z9SC3 AMZN - Danial Glossenger prof       $197.51  
                                                                 100-2213-6411-1050-1-70410-912-00  AMZN Mktp US JH1223JC3 - Katie Storms professional       $175.87  
                                                                 100-2213-6411-1050-1-70410-912-00  AMAZON.COM RT7GD0C03 AMZN - Amy Hamilton professio        $68.85  
                                                                 100-2213-6411-1050-1-70410-912-00  Amazon.com YJ48C2943 - John Ryan professional book       $161.94  
                                                                 100-2213-6411-1050-1-70410-912-00  AMAZON.COM T23G277L3 AMZN - Jenn Sellenriek profes       $117.92  
                                                                 100-1421-6411-1050-1-00000-950-00  BATTERIES PLUS - #0269 - batteries for daktronics         $79.98  
